NOTICE TO THE BAR
LAWYERS’ FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION

INELIGIBLE PRO HAC VICE ATTORNEYS
AND INELIGIBLE MULTIJURISDICTIONAL PRACTITIONERS

Pro hac vice attorneys and multijurisdictional practitioners are subject to the same requirements as licensed
members of the New Jersey Bar under a number of Court Rules. Among these are the requirements to pay the annual
assessment. The Supreme Court has entered Orders declaring ineligible in New Jersey those pro hac vice attorneys
and multijurisdictional practitioners not in compliance with the 2015 annual assessment. Those Orders and the
associated Ineligible Lists follow. The last known contact address is given in each list; please contact the Fund if you
have knowledge of a more current mailing address.

Pro hac vice attorneys and multijurisdictional practitioners will be removed from the 2015 Ineligible Lists
without further order of the Court upon filing with the Fund the annual registration statement for 2015 together with
payment of ALL of the following: the 2015 annual payment of $212, the $40 late fee, any arrears due from prior
years, and a reinstatement fee of $50 if being removed from one calendar year's Ineligible List or $100 if being
removed from two or more calendar years' Lists.

If additional information is needed, please call 855-533-FUND (3863).

Daniel R. Hendi, Director
New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection

Dated: September 28, 2015



SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Pro Hac Vice Ineligibility Order Pursuant to Rule 1:28-2

Pursuant to Rule 1:28-2, the Trustees of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection
(“Fund”) have reported to the Supreme Court the names of those pro hac vice attorneys who have
neither made full payment to the Fund, the Disciplinary Oversight Committee, and the Lawyers
Assistance Program for the calendar year 2015, nor demonstrated that they are not obligated to make
such payment;

And the Court having had the Trustees send notice to each such pro hac vice attorney that
unless all reporting and financial obligations were fully satisfied on or before August 14, 2015, those
who failed to pay or certify that payment was not required would be declared ineligible for admission
or continued appearance pro hac vice by Order of the Court;

And notwithstanding the fact that every reasonable effort has been made by the Trustees to
notify all pro hac vice attorneys of their obligations to file an annual registration statement and make
payment to the Fund, unless not obligated to do so, the pro hac vice attorneys whose names appear on
the attached Ineligible List have, as of the date of this Order, failed either to make full payment or to
demonstrate that they are not obligated to make such payment;

IT IS ORDERED that pursuant to Rule 1:28-2, each pro hac vice attorney whose name appears
on the attached Ineligible List shall be ineligible to appear pro hac vice in New Jersey, effective
September 28, 2015; and it is further

ORDERED that each pro hac vice attorney whose name is included on the attached Ineligible
List shall remain ineligible to appear pro hac vice in New Jersey until such attorney files the annual
registration statement for the current year AND either demonstrates no obligation to pay or pays ALL
of the following: this year’s annual assessment, the late fee, any arrears due from prior years, and a
reinstatement fee of $50 if being removed from one calendar year's Ineligible List or $100 if being
removed from two or more calendar years' Lists; and it is further

ORDERED that this Order and the attached list of pro hac vice attorneys are to be posted on the
Judiciary's website and published in the New Jersey Law Journal no later than September 28, 2015,
and that a copy of this Order be mailed to each pro hac vice attorney whose name appears on the
attached list at the address shown thereon; and it is further

ORDERED that any amendments or corrections to this Order shall be posted and published as
soon as may be practicable.

For the Court,

/s/ Stuart Rabner

Chief Justice
Dated: September 22, 2015
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ATTORNEY NAME ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
ABDULLAH IMAD I FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 3620 HACKS CROSS RD B3 MEMPHIS TN 38125
ABDULLAH ISSA T 565 NOSTRAND AVE APT 2F BROOKLYN NY 11216
ABDULLAH SADAF R WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 7 WORLD TRADE CENTER 250 GREENWICH STREET NEW YORK NY 10007
ABELE APRIL E GOODWIN PROCTER L L P THREE EMBACADERO CTR 24TH FL SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
ABOULAFIA ELIZABETH M CULLEN AND DYKMAN L L P 100 QUENTIN ROOSEVELT BLVD GARDEN CITY NY 11530
ABRAHAM JOSEPH SIB LAW OFFICES OF JOSEPH SIB ABRAHAM PO BOX 512312 EL PASO TX 79951
ABRAMSON BRIAN A THE LANIER LAW FIRM P C 6810 FM 1960 WEST HOUSTON TX 77069
ADDY MEREDITH MARTIN STEPTOE & JOHNSON 115 S LASALLE ST 31ST FL CHICAGO IL 60603
AIDMAN TODD S FORD HARRISON LLP 101 E KENNEDY BLVD STE 900 TAMPA FL 33602
ALBERT CHAD P COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 850 10TH STN W WASHINGTON DC 20001
ALEGRIA JAYNI EDELSTEIN 550 FIFTH AVE 6TH FL NEW YORK NY 10036
ALEXANDER DAVID WILLIS WILLIAM KHERKHER HART BOUNDAS LLP 8441 GULF FREEWAY STE 600 HOUSTON X 77017
ALEXANDER SHERYN ELSA WHITE & CASE 1155 AVE OF THE AMERICA NEW YORK NY 10036
ALFIERI LOUIS J 8268 BURWELL CIRCLE PT CHARLOTTE FL 33981
ALLISON BRENDA M 500 W MADISON ST STE 3700 CHCIAGO IL 60661
ALLISON MICHAEL B ALLISON & FISHER 300 CENTRAL AVE S W STE 2200 EAST ALBUQUERGUE NM 87108
ALPERT JONATHAN L 3017 W BAY VIEW AVE UNIT B TAMPA FL 33611
ALTMAN KEITH LAW OFFICE OF KEITH ALTMAN 310 CLARK BLVD MASSAPEQUA PK NY 11762
ALUL ANDREW M RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK L L P 6 WEST HUBBARD ST STE 500 CHICAGO IL 60654
AMANDORA ROSE LEE DECHERT L L P 1095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10036
AMIRZADA ZELEKHA EPPSTEINER & FIORICA ATTORNEYS L L P 12555 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE STE 155 SA NDIEGO CA 92130
AMMIRATO ANTHONY BAKER & MC KENZIE L L P 452 STH AVE 14TH FL NEW YORK NY 10018
ANDERSON JACLYN LOUISE GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90017
ANDERSON PAUL G RITHOLZ LEVY SANDERS CHIDEKEL & FIELDS LLP 235 PARK AVENUE SOUTH 3RD FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10003
ANDERSON ROXANNE M REED SMITH LLP 10 S WACKER DR 40TH FL CHICAGO IL 60606
ANDERSON THOMAS D DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO 1825 EYE STREET N W WASHINGTON DC 20006
ANDREW JASON G CRIDEN & LOVE P A 7301 S W 57TH COURT STE 515 SOUTH MIAMI FL 33143
ANGELI TONI MARIE LAW OFFICES OF TONI MARIE ANGELI 585 STEWART AVE STE 546 GARDEN CITY NY 11530
ANTONOFF RICK B PILLSBURY WINTHROP ET AL L L P 1540 BROADWAY NEW YORK NY 10036
ARCHULETA MICHAEL ARCHULETA ALSAFFAR & HIGGINBOTHAM 1100 LAKEWAY DRIVE STE 101 AUSTIN TX 78734
ARENS FREDERICK DAVID WATT TIEDER HOFFAR & FITZGERALD L L P 8405 GREENSBORO DRIVE STE 100 MCLEAN VA 22102
ARLEO ROBERT L 380 LEXINGTON AVE 17TH FL NEW YORK NY 10168
ARMSTRONG LAINE A NESENOFF & MILTENBERG L L P 363 SEVENTH AVE 5TH FL NEW YORK NY 10001
ARNOLD BRIAN GREGORY KIRKLAND & ELLIS L L P 3333 S HOPE STREET LOS ANGELS CA 90071
ARODITIS MARIANA GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90017
ARRINGTON ROBERT LAW OFFICE OF ARRINGTON ODUOLA-OWOO & MASON 3915 CASCADE RD STE 205 ATLANTA GA 30331
ARULANANTHAM AHILAN T ACLU IMMIGRANTS RIGHTS PROJECT 1313 W 8TH STREET STE 200 LOS ANGELES CA 90017
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ATTORNEY NAME

ASHKIN ROBERTA ELLEN
ASHMAN KENNETH JAY
ASSOULINE ERIC N
AUFSES ARTHUR H
AXELROD ROBERT J
AYCOCK JAMIE A

BABB RUSSELL D
BAGGETT WILLIAM B

BAGLEY PARKER H
BAITRAGO MARCELO A
BAKER ROBERT

BAKER THOMAS W
BANGOS NICHOLAS B
BARANCIK ALYSA M
BARKER BRENDAN F
BARNETT MICHAEL
BARRETT CHARLES F
BARRETT HUGH C
BARRIERE JAMES J
BARROS DELYANNE
BARSANTI JASON E
BARTELL LEWIS A
BARTLETT BRYCE J
BARTLETT SHANNON P
BATE ANDREW H
BAUDLER MATTHEW BLAIR
BECKMANN RICHARD A
BEINS JOHNJ

BELFIE DONALD J

BELL BRADLEY S

BELL SARAHE
BENNETT FRANKLIN REED
BENNETT OLIVER C
BERGER GLENN P
BERGER HEATH S
BERGLUND KEITH W

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

THE ASHKIN LAW FIRM 475 PARK AVE SOUTH 17TH FL

ASHMAN LAW OFFICES L L C 55 WEST MONROE STREET STE 2650

ASSOULINE & BERLOWE P A 213 E SHERIDAN STREET STE 3

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP 1177 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

POMERANTZ GROSSMAN HUFFORD ET AL 20TH FL 600 3RD AVE

AHMAD ZAVITSANOS ANAIPAKOS ALAVI MENSING PC 1221 MCKINNEY STREET STE 3460
TEMPLE LAW FIRM P L L C 615 WILLARD PLACE

BAGGETT MC CALL BURGESS WATSON & GAUGHAN P O DRAWER 7820 3006 COUNTRY CLUB

RD

BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP 575 LEXINGTON AVE

PARKER WAICHMAN LLP 6 HARBOR PARK DRIVE

LEWIS WAGNER LLP 501 INDIANA AVE STE 200

TUCKER ELLIS L L P 925 EUCLID AVE STE 1150

SUITE 2600 BANK OF AMERICA TOWER 100 SE 2ND ST

SEYFARTH SHAW L L P 620 EIGHTH AVE

WINSTON & STRAWN L L P 35 WEST WACKER DRIVE

LOEB & LOEB L L P 345 PARK AVE

CHARLES BARRETT P C 6518 HIGHWAY 100 STE 210

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS 17TH FL
COUCH WHITE L L P 540 BROADWAY PO BOX 22222

OUTTEN & GOLDEN L L P 3 PARK AVE 29TH FL

MECKLER BULGER TILSON MARICK & PEARSON L L P 123 N WACKER DRIVE STE 1800
KAPLAN BELSKY ROSS BARTELL LLP 666 OLD COUNTRY RD STE 602

HUSCH BLACKWELL L L P 190 CARONDELET PLAZA STE 600

JENNER & BLOCK L L P 330 N WABASH AVE

SCHESINGER LAW OFFICES P A 1212 S E 3RD AVE

WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES L L P 767 FIFTH AVE

COVINGTON & BURLING 1201 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W

BEINS GOLDBERG & HENNESSEY L L P CHEVY CHASE BLDG 2 WISCONSIN CIRCLE STE 700
KANE PUGH KNOELL ET AL L L P 510 SWEDE ST

407 N HOWARD AVENUE STE 201

PRYOR CASHMAN L L P 7 TIMES SQUARE

LAW OFFICE 8647 ACORN LANE

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 601 LEXINGTON AVE

JAFFE & ASHER L L P 600 THIRD AVENUE

STEINBERG FINEO ET AL 40 CROSSWAYS PARK DR

THE BERGLUND GROUP 149 S BARRINGTON AVE #181

ITY

NEW YORK
CHICAGO
DANIA BEACH
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
HOUSTON
RALEIGH

LAKE CHARLES

NEW YORK
PORT WASHINGTON
INDIANAPOLIS
CLEVELAND
MIAMI

NEW YORK
CHICAGO

NEW YORK
NASHVILLE
NEW YORK
ALBANY

NEW YORK
CHICAGO
GARDEN CITY
CLAYTON
CHICAGO

FORT LAUDERDALE
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
CHEVY CHASE
NORRISTOWN
TAMPA

NEW YORK
SALT LAKE CITY
NEW YORK

NEW YORK
WOODBURY

LOS ANGELES

NY
NY
IN

OH
FL

NY
IL

NY
™
NY
NY
NY

NY
MO
IL
FL
NY
DC
MD
PA
FL
NY
UT
NY
NY
NY
CA

N
o

10016
60603
33004
10036
10016
77010
27603
70606

10022
11050
46202
44115
33131
10018
60601
10154
37205
10104
12201
10016
60606
11530
63105
60611
33316
10153
20004
20815
19401
33606
10036
84093
10022
10016
11797
90049
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BERLIN RACHEL E KLAFTER OLSEN & LESSER L L P TWO INTERNATIONAL DRIVE STE 350 RYE BROOK NY 10573
BERLOWE PETER E ASSOULINE & BERLOWE P A 3250 MARY ST STE 100 MIAMI FL 33133
BERMAN POWELL MEL IRA POWELL LAW FIRM L L C 269 S BEVERLY DRIVE STE 1156 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90212
BERN MARCJ NAPOLI BERN RIPKA & SHKOLNIK L L P EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 350 FIFTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10118
BERSE FARRAH R PAUL WEISS ET AL L L P 1285 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10019
BIEDRZYCKI RICHARD C. MC ELROY DEUTSCH MULVANEY ET AL 1617 JFK BLVD STE 1500 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
BIENEMAN BRUCE M STE 220 660 CASCADE W PKWY S E GRAND RAPIDS MI 49346
BIERSTEIN ANDREA HANLY CONROY BIERSTEIN ET AL L L P 112 MADISON AVE NEW YORK NY 10016
BIGGS CATHARINE E GAUTHIER HOUGHTALING & WILLIAMS LLP 2323 S SHEPHERD STE 800 HOUSTON X 77019
BIGHAM JACKSON DANIEL MORRISON SUND P L L C 5125 COUNTY RD 101 STE 200 MINNETONKA MN 55345
BILL SHANTEL D ASSOCIATES GENERAL COUNSEL AT SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORP 801 BUSINESS CENTER MOUNT PROSPECT IL 60056
DRIVE
BISHOP MARTIN J FOLEY & LARDNER L L P 321 NORTH CLARK STREET STE 2800 CHICAGO IL 60654
BLACK LOU THOMPSON BAILEY PERRIN BAILEY 440 LOUISIANA STREET STE 2100 HOUSTON TX 77002
BLACKBURN HEATHER W NIELSEN CARTER & TREAS LLC 3838 N CAUSEWAY BLVD STE 2850 METAIRIE LA 70002
BLEDSOE CATHERINE A GORDON FEINBLATT L L C 233 E REDWOOD STREET BALTIMORE MD 21202
BLEIER LINDSAY A 324 DEAN STREET BROOKLYN NY 11217
BLEIMAN ANDREW P CHENG COHEN L L C 311 N ABERDEEN STREET #400 CHICAGO IL 60607
BLIZZARD PAULA L KEKER & VANNEST LL P 633 BATTERY STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
BLOOM DARA LEIGH 1748 PRYTANIA NEW ORLEANS LA 70130
BLUMENFELD JEFFREY CROWELL & MORING L L P 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20004
BOGDAN KYLE M WARDEN GRIER 420 NICHOLS RD STE 200 KANSAS CITY MO 64112
BOLAND MARK SUGHRUE MION P L L C 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20037
BOLTON BRYAN D FUNK & BOLTON P A 36 SOUTH CHARLES ST 12TH FL BALTIMORE MD 21201
BONIFIELD GREGORY D QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN L L P 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL NEW YORK NY 10010
BONNAIG DENISE K BONNAIG & ASSOCIATES 25 MURRAY STREET 6D NEW YORK NY 10007
BOOKER VAUGHN A 1315 WALNUT ST STE 732 PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
BOONE SARAH CATHERINE KAHN SWICK & FOTIL L C 206 COVINGTON STREET MADISONVLILE LA 70447
BOREN DAVID H RITHOLZ LEVY SANDERS CHIDEKEL & FIELDS LLP 421 S BEVERLY DRIVE 8TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES CA 90212
BOSSO ADAM A NIELSEN CARTER &TREAS LLC 3838 N CAUSEWAY BLVD STE 285 METAIRIE LA 70002
BOVE MARIA A PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL YOUNG & JONES 780 THIRD AVE 36TH FL NEW YORK NY 10017
BOWER PHOEBE P 10411 MOTOR CITY DR STE 320 BETHESDA MD 20817
BOWMAN MICHAEL A BOWMAN & PARTNERS LLP 1905 SPRUCE ST PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
BOWSHER MARINA K CROWELL & MORING LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON DC 20004
BOYCE KEVIN D JONES DAY 901 LAKESIDE AVE CLEVELAND OH 44114
BOYER JAMIE L STINSON LEONARD STREET L L P 7700 FORSYTH BLVD STE 1100 ST LOIUS MO 63105
BOZYCH PAUL CLAUSEN MILLER P C 10 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO IL 60603
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BRACKE MICHELLE M. LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 550 W ADAMS STE 300 CHICAGO IL 60661
BRAHA SOKOL SOKOL BRAHA ATTORNEY AT LAW 1357 BROADWAY STE 448 NEW YORK NY 10018
BRESSLER BARRY E. SCHNADER HARRISON ET AL L L P 1600 MARKET ST STE 3600 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
BRIGGS EMERSON VINCENT 277 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA VA 22314
BRINK TIMOTHY W MELTZER PURTILL & STELLE LLC 300 S WACKER DRIVE STE 3500 CHICAGO IL 60606
BRISBOIS ROY M LEWIS BRISBOIS & SMITH L L P 221 N FIGUEROA ST STE 1200 LOS ANGELES CA 90012
BROADWATER BRETT KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 601 LEXINGTON AVE 35TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
BRODHEAD PETER J SPANGENBERG SHIBLEY & LIBER L L P 1001 LAKESIDE AVE EAST CLEVELAND OH 44114
BROOK MICHAEL I M LAW OFFICE 645 4TH ST STE 200 SANTA ROSA CA 95404
BROOKS BETSY M BAKER & DANIELSLL P 111 E WAYNE ST STE 800 FORT WAYNE IN 46802
BROOKS JUANITA ROSE FISH & RICHARDSON P C 12390 EL CAMINO REAL SAN DIEGO CA 92130
BROOME ALVIN H BROOME PALANT SHARPIRO P C 225 BROADWAY STE 630 NEW YORK NY 10007
BROWN KRISTINE MCALISTER ALSTON & BIRD L L P 1201 W PEACHTREE ST ATLANTA GA 30309
BROWN NICHOLAS A GREENBURG TRAURIG L L P 4 EMBARCADERO CENTER STE 3000 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
BRUCE KATHERINE A GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90017
BRUERA SOFIA BLIZZARD & NABERS L L P 440 LOUISIANA STE 1710 HOUSTON TX 77002
BRYAN SHERICA RENE 40 W 135TH STREET APT 6F NEW YORK NY 10037
BUCKEL DAVID S LAMBDA LEGAL DEFENSE AND EDUCATION FUND INC 120 WALL STREET FL 19 NEW YORK NY 10005
BUNT WALTER A K & L GATES 210 6TH AVE PITTSBURGH PA 15222
BURGER DAVID CLIFFORD ROBINSON BROG LEINWAND ET AL P C 875 THIRD AVE 9TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
BURNS GEORGE V 3700 GLENWOOD AVE STE 410 RALEIGH NC 27612
BURNS JEFFREY M SEYFARTH SHAW L L P WORLD TRADE CENTER EAST TWO SEAPORT LANE STE 300 BOSTON MA 02210
BURNS MICHAEL BRETT HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 575 MARKET SUITE 3700 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
BURTON REBECCA P ORACLE CORP LEGAL DEPT 500 ORACLE PKWY REDWOOD SHORES CA 94065
BUSEY CHRISTOPHER SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 131 SOUTH DEARBORN ST STE 2400 CHICAGO IL 60603
BUSSERT DEBORAH S ANDERSON AND WANCA 3701 ALGONQUIN ROAD STE 760 ROLLING MEADOWS IL 60008
BUTLER JAMES QUINCY BUTLER LEGAL GROUP P L L P 818 18TH ST NW #630 WASHINGTON DC 20006
BUTLER MATTHEW B NICHOLAS & BUTLER L L P 225 BROADWAY 19TH FL SAN DIEGO CA 92101
BUTLER PHILIP HENRY 445 DEXTER AVE STE 9075 MONTGOMERY AL 36104
BYLER NINOSKA NESENOFF & MILTENBERG LLP 363 7TH AVE 5TH FL NEW YORK NY 10001
BYRNES JAMIE GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER L L P 555 MISSION ST STE 3000 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
CAIN MELINDA B CAIN BUCHE & LA CROIX P C 416 WESTHEIMER HOUSTON TX 77006
CALDWELL JAMES W BRACEWELL & GIULIANIL L P 711 LOUISANA ST STE 2300 HOUSTON TX 77002
CALLOW, JR. JOSEPH M. KEATING MUETHING & KLEKAMP 1 EAST 4TH ST STE 1400 CINCINATI OH 45202
CALVE JAMES P CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZL L P 1875 EYE STREET N W WASHINGTON DC 20006
CAMPBELL CHARLES TAYLOR THE LANIER LAW FIRM 6810 FM 1960 WEST HOUSTON TX 77069
CAMPBELL ROBIN CORWIN KAPLAN ZEENA LLP ONE BISCAYNE TOWER 2 S BISCAYNE BLVD STE 3050 MIAMI FL 33131
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CAMPISI PHILIP J WESTERMAN BALL 1201 R X R PLAZA UNIONDALE NY 11556
CANN EVE A LIEBLER GONZALEX & PORTUONDO P A COURTHOUSE TOWER 44 WEST FLAGLER STREET MIAMI FL 33130
25THFL

CANNON CHANA L WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DORR LLP 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW WASHINGTON DC 20006
CANTOR MATTHEW L CONSTANTINE CANNON P C 335 MADISON AVE 9TH FL NEW YORK NY 10017
CAPPUCCI VINCENT R ENTWISTLE & CAPPUCCIL L P 280 PARK AVE 26TH FL NEW YORK NY 10017
CAREY NAOKA E 44 SCHOOL STREET STE 400 BOSTON MA 02108
CARIGNAN JAMES C PEPPER HAMILTON L L P HERCULES PLAZA STE 5100 1313 MARKET ST PO BOX 1709 WILMINGTON DE 19899
CARLIN STEPHEN C GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 2200 ROSS AVE STE 5200 DALLAS TX 75201
CARLINSKY MICHAEL B QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & URQUHART L L P 51 MADISON AVE NEW YORK NY 10010
CARLSON LARRY D BAKER BOTTS L L P 2001 ROSS AVE DALLAS TX 75201
CARLTON, JR. ROBERT T. WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP ONE LIBERTY PL 1650 MARKET ST STE 1800 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
CARMEN ROBERT M. TROUTMAN SANDERS L L P CHRYSLER BUILDING 405 LEXINGTON AVE NEW YORK NY 10174
CARMICHAEL TAMARA LOEB & LOEB L L P 345 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10154
CARNESI CHARLES F CHARLES F CARNESI 1225 FRANKLIN AVE STE 325 GARDEN CITY NY 11530
CARONNA ANTHONY A 26 COURT STREET BROOKLYN NY 11242
CARVAJAL CARLOS M. 1515 BROADWAY 1ITHFL NEW YROK NY 10036
CASE ALANE 2950 KINGSTON DRIVE BUFFALO GROVE IL 60089
CASTEL FRANK PAUL FIGEROUX & ASSOCIATES 26 COURT ST STE 701 BROOKLYN NY 11242
CASTILLE RODNEY K 1221 LAMAR ST STE 1090 HOUSTON TX 77010
CATALANO ROBERT J LOEB & LOEB L L P 345 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10154
CERULLO NORMAN R MELTZER LIPPE GOLDSTEIN & BREITSTONE L L P 190 WILLIS AVE MINEOLA NY 11501
CHAMPION JASON A KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR 2040 MAIN STREET IRVINE CA 92614
CHAN GRACE L 601 LEXINGTON AVE 54TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
CHANEY ROBERT A. LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH 550 W ADAMS ST STE 300 CHICAGO IL 60661
CHANG EUGENE L WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER 787 SEVENTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10019
CHANG HOJIN YULCHAN TEXTILE CENTER 12F 944-31 DAECHI 2 DONG GANGNAM GU SOUTH KOREA oC

CHANG JOYCE COTCHETT PITRE & MCCARTHY LLP 840 MALCOLM ROAD STE 200 BURLINGAME CA 94010
CHASE ANDREW G NICHOLS KASTER P L L P 4600 IDS CENTER 80 S T8H STREET MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402
CHAVOUS DAVID AUSTIN WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DORR L L P 60 STATE STREET BOSTON MA 02109
CHELETTE SARA HOLLAN JACKSON WALKER LLP 901 MAIN STREET STE 6000 DALLAS X 75202
CHEN ANN GOLDBERG KOHN BELL BLACK ROSENBLOOM & MORITZ 55 EAST MONROE ST STE 3300 CHICAGO IL 60603
CHEN FAN NGUYEN AND CHEN LLP 11200 WESTHEIMER RD STE 120 HOUSTON TX 77042
CHENG THEODORE K LOEB & LOEB L L P 345 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10154
CHERICO LOUIS E CHERICO CHERICO & ASSOCIATES 308 BATTLE AVE WHITE PLAINS NY 10606
CHEUNG CHRISTINA ALLRED MAROKO & GOLDBERG 6300 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 1500 LOS ANGELES CA 90048
CHI CYNTHIA A SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 555 CALIFORNIA STREET STE 2000 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104



September 28, 2015 NJ LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION Page 6 of 34
2015 PHV Ineligible List
ATTORNEY NAME ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
CHOATE J SAMUEL PO BOX 20572 ST SIMONS IS GA 31522
CHOI JONG STEPTOE & JOHNSON L L P 115 SOUTH LASALLE STREET STE 1300 CHICAGO IL 60603
CHU MORGAN IRELL & MANELLA L L P CENTURY CITY 1800 AVE OF THE STARS STE 900 LOS ANGELES CA 90067
CHUNIAS JENNIFER L GOODWIN PROCTER L L P EXCHANGE PL 53 STATE ST BOSTON MA 02109
CIMINO, JR. FRANK C. DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO L L P 1825 EYE STREET N W WASHINGTON DC 20006
CIMO DAVID C GENOVESE JOBLOVE & BATTISTA 100 SE SECOND STREET 44TH FLOOR MIAMI FL 33131
CINQUE ROBERT W. CINQUE & CINQUE P C 845 THIRD AVENUE STE 1400 NEW YORK NY 10022
CLARK DAVID L 24 GREENWAY PLAZA SUITE 1600 HOUSTON TX 77046
CLARKE GEORGE W DAI & ASSOCIATES 1500 BROADWAY 22ND FL NEW YORK NY 10036
CLAXTON CHARLES RICKEY GARSON CLAXTON L L C 7910 WOODMONT AVE STE 650 BETHESDA MD 20814
CLEMENTS WILLIAM J KLEHR HARRISON HARVEY BRANZBURG L L P 457 HADDONFIELD RD STE 510 CHERRY HILL NJ 08002
CLYNE TIMOTHY J 200 HOLLOW TREE LN STE 707 HOUSTON TX 77068
COADY PAULJ WINSTON & STRAWN L L P 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071
COETZEE THERESA ADAMS COLLIER SHANNON SCOTTPL L C STE 400 3050 K STN W WASHINGTON DC 20007
COFFINAS GEORGE G LAW COFFINAS LAW FIRM PLLC 37 CONGERS ROAD NEW YORK NY 10956
COHEN ILONA R WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DORR 2445 M STN W WASHINGTON DC 20037
COHEN JEFFREY JONES PASSODELIS PLLC GULD TOWER STE 3510 707 GRANT ST PITTSBURGH PA 15219
COHEN JOEL E. MC DERMOTT WILL & EMERY L L P 340 MADISON AVE NEW YORK NY 10017
COHEN STACEY L SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & FLOM L L P FOUR TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036
COHEN STANLEY L. 119 AVENUE D NEW YORK NY 10009
COHEN TAMMY GAIL SELLMAN HOFF L L C 201 N CHARLES STREET STE 1331 BALTIMORE MD 21201
CONAWAY BERNARD GEORGE CAMPBELL & LEVINE L L C 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1600 WILMINGTON DE 19801
CONNELLY MICHAEL O CONNELLY BAKER WOTRING L L P 700 J P MORGAN CHASE TOWER 600 TRAVIS ST HOUSTON X 77002
CONROY JAYNE HANLY CONROY ET ALL L P 112 MADISON AVE 7TH FL NEW YORK NY 10016
COOK EMILY ANN BAKER BOTTS L L P 2001 ROSS AVE DALLAS TX 75201
COOMBER VICTORIA ARMISTEAD 1110 S3RD STREET LOUISVILLE KY 40214
COONEY MICHAEL P DYKEMA GOSSETT P L L C 400 RENAISSANCE CENTER DETROIT MI 48243
COOPER DAVID P KOLISCH HARTWELL P C 200 PACIFIC BLDG 520 S W YAMHILL ST PORTLAND OR 97204
CORBRIDGE BRANDON W REED SMITH L L P 355 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071
CORDIN ROBERT P GERMAN GALLAGHER & MURTAGH 200 S BROAD ST STE 500 PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
CORSON NICHOLAS W.C. HOGAN & HARTSON L L P 875 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10022
CORTES WENDY M KAPLAN & LEVENSON L L P 630 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10017
COTTON SARA FISH & RICHARDSON P C 3200 R B C PLAZA 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402
COX SARAHM KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES & FRIEDMAN L L P 1633 BROADWAY NEW YORK NY 10019
CRANER MATTHEW L SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 599 LEXINGTON AVE NEW YORK NY 10022
CRAWFORD BRADLEY W MC DONNELL BOEHNEN ET AL L L P 300 S WACKER DR STE 3200 CHICAGO IL 60606
CREEL THOMAS L 25 BEEKMAN PLACE STE 5 NEW YORK NY 10022
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CROMARTIE DOMINICK R DAVIS & GILBERT L L P 1740 BROADWAY NEW YORK NY 10019
CROW MICHAEL CARTER FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP FULBRIGHT TOWER 1301 MC KINNEY ST STE 5100 HOUSTON TX 77010
CRUM GREGORY GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90017
CUMMINGS BRIAN R ARNSTEIN & LEHR L L P 302 KNIGHTS RUN AVE STE 1100 TAMPA FL 33545
CUNNINGHAM ERIC A BAKER STERCHI COWDEN & RICE LLC 2400 PERSHING ROAD STE 500 KANSAS CITY MO 64108
CUSICK KELLY ROSE CROWELL & MORINGL L P 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20004
CUZA JESUS E GREENBERG TRAURIG P A 401 E LAS OLAS BLVD STE 2000 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301
DABDOUB ALAN FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP LEGAL DEPT 3RD FL BLDG B 3620 HACKS CROSS RD MEMPHIS TN 38654
DABROW ALLAN M. SCHNADER, HARRISON, SEGAL & L 1600 MARKET ST., SUITE 3600 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
DALY GEORGE R MCDERMOTT & RADZIK L L P THE WALL STREET PLAZA 88 PINE STREET 21ST FL NEW YORK NY 10005
DANEK MARK S KESSLER TOPAZ MELTZER & CHECK L L P 280 KING OF PRUSSIA RD RADNOR PA 19087
DASSOFF GLENN DOUGLAS PAUL HASTINGS L L P 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE 17TH FL COSTA MESA CA 92626
DAVIS GREG 7031 HALCYON PARK DRIVE MONTGOMERY AL 36117
DAVIS PAMELA C LE BOEUF LAMB ET ALL L P 1271 AVE OF THE AMERICAS STE 43B NEW YORK NY 10020
DAYAN ALBERT Y LAW OFFICE 80-02 KEW GARDENS RD STE 902 KEW GARDENS NY 11415
DE JEAN WILLIAM R NIELSEN CARTER TREAS 3838 N CAUSEWAY BLVD STE 2850 METAIRIE LA 70002
DE PASQUALE DAVID 26 MONTEE DE LA PETRUSSE LUXEMBOURG oC

DECARLI DEBRA DECARLI LAW FIRM 50 CALIFORNIA ST STE 1500 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
DECKER BYRNE J PIERCE ATWOOD L L P 254 COMMERCIAL STREET PORTLAND ME 04101
DEL RIO ELIZABETH DEL RIO HENRICH P A 2000 PONCE DE LEON BLVD STE 600 MIAMI FL 33134
DELANEY WILLIAM JOSEPH DELANEY & DEMERCHANT L L C 91 FRIENDSHIP ST STE 1 PROVIDENCE RI 02903
DELEHANTY MICHAEL S SMITH DEHN L L P 381 PARK AVE 7TH FL NEW YORK NY 10016
DELORENZO PAUL EDWARD THE DELORENZO LAW FIRM 670 FRANKLIN STREET STE 200 SCHENECTADY NY 12305
DEMBIN NATHAN L. 1123 BROADWAY STE 1117 NEW YORK NY 10010
DEMSKE SUSAN M WILMER CUTLER PICKERING ET AL L L P 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20006
D'ERCOLE JOHN DOMINICK ROBINSON BROG LEINWAND ET AL P C 875 THIRD AVE 9TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
DEUTSCH BRETT S. ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 666 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10103
DEUTSCH HILLEL 144 EXCHANGE BLVD ROCHESTER NY 14614
DEVILLING BRIAN E CLAUSEN MILLER P C 10 S LASALLE STREET CHICAGO IL 60603
DEWALL MARNIE L LINDQUIST & VENNUM 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 4200 IDS CENTER MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402
DICKERSON DERIN BRONSON ALSTON & BIRDLL P 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET ATLANTA GA 30309
DICKOW MARK B PO BOX 2398 BIRMINGHAM MI 48012
DIGGINS CATHERINE BRYNN SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON L L P 70 W MADISON ST 48TH FL CHICAGO IL 60602
DIOP MALICK ALIOUNE LAW OFFICES 600 BAYCHESTER AVE APT 24-E BRONX NY 10475
DODDATO STEPHEN FRANK HEPWORTH GERSHBAUM & ROTH PLLC 192 LEXINGTON AVE STE 802 NEW YORK NY 10016
DODELL HERBERT THE DODELL LAW CORPORATION 21700 OXNARD ST STE 1160 LOS ANGELES CA 91367
DOHERTY RICHARD J. BOCK & HATCH LLC 134 N LASALLE ST STE 1000 CHICAGO IL 60602
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DONALD FARREL R DOUGLAS & ASSOCIATES P C 4517 AVE D BROOKLYN NY 11203
DONALDSON XAVIER ROBERT DONALDSON CHILLIEST & MCDANIEL L L P 1825 PARK AVE STE 1102 NEW YORK NY 10035
DONOVAN DEBORAH SWINDELLS GORDON & REES L L P 275 BATTERY ST STE 2000 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
DONOVAN J. TED GOLDBERG WEPRIN ET AL L L P 1501 BROADWAY 22ND FL NEW YORK NY 10036
DORN JACQUELINE M PROSKAUER ROSE L L P 11 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036
DORN JOSEPH WILLIAM KING & SPALDING L L P 1700 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20006
DORSKY JASON M FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10104
DOSSICK HARRISON J KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN L L P 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2600 LOS ANGELES CA 90067
DOUGLAS ANDREA K GORDON & REES L L P 633 W 5TH STREET 52NS FL LOS ANGELES CA 90071
DOUGLASS ALISON V GOODWIN PROCTOR L L P 53 STATE ST BOSTON MA 02109
DOWD MATTHEW J WILEY REIN LLP 1776 K STREET NW WASHINGTON DC 20006
DOWNES JOSEPH MARTIN CHOATE HALL & STEWART L L P 2 INTERNATIONAL PLACE BOSTON MA 02110
DOYLE BRION B VARNUM L L P BRIDGEWATER PLACE PO BOX 352 GRAND RAPIDS MI 49501
DRACH MITCHELL A DUFFY & DUFFY PLLC 1370 RXR PLAZA UNIONDALE NY 11556
DRATEL JOSHUA LEWIS 29 BROADWAY STE 1412 NEW ORK NY 10006
DRIGGINS TWILA C THE WORLD TRADE CENTER 401 EAST PRATT STREET STE 1800 BALTIMORE MD 21202
DRISCOLL CONSTANCE STEVEN LAW OFFICE 127 MOUNTAIN RD PO BOX 1200 STOWE VT 05672
DRUBEL RICHARD B BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER L L P 26 SOUTH MAIN ST HANOVER NH 03755
DRUST JOANN L 850 FRANK RD WEST CHESTER PA 19380
D'SOUZA TANYA S FAEGRE & BENSON L L P 2200 WELL FARGO CENTER 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET MINNEAPLOIS MN 55402
DUGAN MARY F YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR L L P 1000 WEST STREET PO BOX 391 WILMINGTON DE 19899
DUKETTE LYNN M FURMAN KORNFELD & BRENNAN LLP 61 BROADWAY 26TH FL NEW YORK NY 10006
DUNEFSKY BRIAN WITHERS BERGMAN LLP 430 PARK AVE 10TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
DUNNE JOSEPH F GALLO VITUCCI KLAR LLP 90 BROAD ST 3RD FL NEW YORK NY 10004
DUNNINGS SUSAN E LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE BETHESDA MD 20817
DVORAK THOMAS W THE LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS W DVORAK PA 2740 EAST OAKLAND PARK BVLD SUITE 200 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33306
DWYER SEAN P HAVKINS ROSENFELD RITZERT & VARRIALE L L P 114 OLD COUNTRY RD STE 300 MINEOLA NY 11501
EDELMAN DANIEL D CROWELL & MORING L L P 590 MADISON AVE NEW YORK NY 10022
EGAN GERARD P GERARD P EGAN L L C 526 TOWNSHIP LINE RD STE 100 BLUE BELL PA 19422
EHRLICH MARIA T. GALLO VITUCCI KLAR LLP ONE UNIVERSITY PLZ STE 306 HACKENSACK NJ 07601
EISEN MARK S EDELSON PC 350 NORTH LASALLE STREET STE 1300 CHICAGO IL 60654
ELIAS CORDELIA LTC LEGEL SOLUTIONS 10 W 3RD ST STE 200 WILLIAMSPORT PA 17701
ELIHU DAVID QUINN EMNUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL NEW YORK NY 10010
ELLENBERG MARK C CADWALADER WICKERSHAM & TAFT L L P ONE WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER NEW YORK NY 10281
ELLIN JENNIFER M WILSON & MCQUEENY 33 W MONROE ST STE 1530 CHICAGO IL 60603
ELLIS CHRISTOPHER M BOLEN ROBINSON & ELLIS LLP 202 S FRANKLIN STREET DECATUR IL 62523
ELLIS TIFFANY SOMMERS SCHWARTZ PC ONE TOWNE SQ 17TH FL SOUTHFIELD MI 48076
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EMBRY REBECCA LANDMAN CORSI BALLAINE & FORD P C 120 BROADWAY 27TH FL NEW YORK NY 10271
ENGLUND ALYSSA D ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE L L P 666 FIFTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10103
ENGLUND LARA WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DORR L L P 1875 PRNNSYLVANIA AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20006
EPSTEIN DARRENJ LAW OFFICE 254 S MAIN ST STE 406 NEW CITY NY 10956
EPSTEIN JULES A JULES A EPSTEIN P C 600 OLD COUNTRY RD STE 505 GARDEN CITY NY 11530
ESKIN AMY LEVIN ESKIN 353 SACRAMENTO ST STE 2000 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
ESTESS GEORGE W KERRIGAN ESTESS RANKIN ET AL L L P 400 EAST GOVERNMENT STREET PENSACOLA FL 32591
EVANS GARETHT GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCH L L P 333 SO GRAND AVE 51ST FL LOS ANGELES CA 90071
FAILLACE MICHAEL A MICHAEL A FAILLACE & ASSOCIATES, P C 60 E 42ND STREET STE 2020 NEW YORK NY 10165
FARAH OMAR AHMED CENTER FOR CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT 666 BROADWAY 7TH FL NEW YORK NY 10012
FARBENBLUM BASSINA LAW CENTER FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE 833 MCCARTER HIGHWAY NEWARK NJ 07102
FARREL DONALD R DOUGLAS & ASSOCIATES P C 4517 AVE D BROOKLYN NY 11203
FARRELL PAULJ DILWORTH & BARRESE L L P 1000 WOODBURY RD STE 405 WOODBURY NY 11797
FARREN PATRICIA 10 MONUMENT AVE BENNINGTON VT 05201
FEDERER ASHLEY A DEEB, PERTAKIS, BLUM ET AL 1601 MARKET ST STE 2600 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
FEINSMITH TODD A PEPPER HAMILTON L L P HIGH STREET TOWER 125 HIGH ST 19TH FL BOSTON MA 02110
FEINTUCH HARVEY A. LONDON FISCHER L L P 59 MAIDEN LN NEW YORK NY 10038
FELDMAN ALAN SETH LYDECKER DIAZ 1221 BRICKELL AVE 19TH FL MIAMI FL 33131
FELDMAN ELISE S MEYER SUOZZI ENGLISH & KLEIN P C 1350 BROADWAY STE 501 NEW YORK NY 10018
FERRILLO PAUL A WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES L L P 767 FIFTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10153
FIERBERG JAMES H AKERMAN SENTERFITT L L P ONE SOUTHEAST THIRD AVE 25TH FL MIAMI FL 33131
FINESILVER AARON SCOTT LYDECKER DIAZ 1221 BRICKELL AVE 19TH FL MIAMI FL 33131
FINGERHUT ERIC T SHAW PITTMAN L L P 1650 TYSONS BLVD MCLEAN VA 22102
FINKEL ADAM SABHARWAL NORDIN & FINKEL 250 PARK AVE FL 7 NEW YORK NY 10177
FINKEL NOAH A SEYFARTH SHAW LL P 131 S DEARBORN ST STE 2400 CHICAGO IL 60603
FIOTTO ANTHONY S. GOODWIN PROCTER LLP EXCHANGE PLZ 53 STATE ST BOSTON MA 02109
FISCH KARIN E ABBEY SPANIER RODD ET AL 212 E 39TH STREET NEW YORK NY 10016
FISCHER RONNIE FISCHER LAW FIRM P C PENTHOUSE STE 1500 1777 SOUTH HARRISON STREET DENVER CO 80210
FISCHMAN MICHAEL S PHILLIPS NIZER L L P 666 FIFTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10103
FISHER EDWARD T WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP ONE LIBERTY PLACE 1650 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
FISHKIN JAMES A DECHERT L L P 1775 1 STREET N W WASHINGTON DC 20006
FITZPATRICK RORY CETRULO LLP 2 SEAPORT LN 10TH FL BOSTON MA 02210
FITZPATRICK WILLIAM A. LAW OFFICE 2820 ARAMARK TOWER 1101 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
FLAMM WALTER H FLAMM WALTON PC 794 PENLLYN PIKE BLUE BELL PA 19422
FLEISHMAN LARA V MC DONNELL BOEHNEN ET AL L L P 300 S WACKER DR STE 3100 CHICAGO IL 60606
FLEMING PATRICK DUNNINGTON MORGN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 101 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10178
FOLEY ROBERT LAMAR WILCOX & SAVAGE 440 MONTICELLO AVE STE 2200 NORFOLK VA 23510
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FOLEY SCOTT W
FONTE KRISTINA J
FORTUNATO IZEL
FOSTER WILLIAM S
FOX SAMUEL L
FRAGNER MARK S
FRAMPTON THOMAS T

FRANCKHAUSER STEVEN PAUL

FRANK JOSHUA BRADFORD
FRANK NEIL M.

FRANK THEODORE HAROLD
FRANKEL ROGER
FRAY-WITZER EVAN
FREDERICK THOMAS J
FREDERICKS CARLA F
FREEDENBERG JOHN P.
FREEDMAN GREGORY IAN
FREELAND DANIEL L
FREELING KENNETH A
FREESE RICHARD

FRENCH SAMANTHA M
FREYRE AMANDA H

FRICK SALLY A
FRIEDLANDER MARK S
FRIEDMAN ROBERT F.
FRIEDRICH MATTHEW W
FUDGE DONNA J
FUMERTON ROBERT A
FUSCO ANITA

GAINEN LARRY F.
GALLAGHER JOHN A
GALVAN BRENDA NICOLE
GAMZA ALANE

GARRETT DAVID MITCHELL
GASPERETTI JOSEPH E.
GAVIN KIMBERLEY A
GEAGAN MARTIN C

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

SHAPIRO SHER GUINOT & SANDLER 36 SOUTH CHARLES STREET SUITE 2000
NIELSEN CARTER & TREAS LLP 3838 NORTH CAUSEWAY BLVD STE 2850
STEIN & STEIN 114 OLD BLOOMFIELD AVE

MC GUIRE WOODS L L P SUITE 1800 1750 TYSONS BLVD

STERNE KESSLER GOLDSTEIN & FOXPL L C 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE N W
AIG 80 PINE ST 36TH FL

GOEHRING RUTTER & BOEHM FRICK BUILDING 437 GRANT STREET 14TH FL
311 KEENEY DR

BAKER BOTTS L L P 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W

FRANK & ASSOCIATES PC 500 BI-COUNTY BLVD STE 112N

CTR FOR CLASS ACTION FAIRNESS 1718 M STREET N W #236

ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE L L P COLUMBIA CENTER 1152 15TH STN W
CIAMPA FRAY-WITZER L L P 20 PARK PLAZA STE 505

WINSTON & STRAWN 35 WEST WACKER DR

MILBERG L L P 1 PENNSYLVANIA PLZ

GOLDBERG SEGALLA L L P 665 MAIN STREET STE 400

LOMBARD & GELIEBTER LLP 1115 BROADWAY 12TH FL

DANIEL L FREELAND & ASSOCIATES PC 9105 INDIANAPOLIS BLVD

K& L GATESLLP 1601 K STREET N W

1901 6TH AVE N STE 3120

QUINN & MANUEL 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 1540 BROADWAY

SALLY A FRICK ATTORNEY AT LAW 407 FRICK BLDG 437 GRANT STREET
LAW OFFICE SUITE 2000 15 MAIDEN LANE

LITTLER MENDELSON P C LOCK BOX 116 2001 ROSS AVE STE 1500

BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER L L P 5301 WISCONSIN AVEN W

FUDGE & MCARTHUR PA 650 16TH ST N

SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & FLOM L L P FOUR TIMES SQUARE
KENYON & KENYON L L P ONE BROADWAY

INGRAM, YUZEK, GAINEN C & B 250 PARK AVENUE

LAW OFFICE P C 1055 WESTLAKES DR STE 300

GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD

MOSES & SINGER L L P THE CHRYSLER BUILDING 405 LEXINGTON AVE
GARRETT LAW CENTER PL L C 401 S BOSTON AVE STE 2201

LAW OFFICE 115 BROADWAY STE 1505

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES L L P 767 FIFTH AVE

ITY

BALTIMORE
METAIRIE
PARSIPPANY
MC LEAN
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
PITTSBURGH
SEWICKLEY
WASHINGTON
FARMINGDALE
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
BOSTON
CHICAGO
NEW YORK
BUFFALO
NEW YORK
HIGHLAND
WASHINGTON
BIRMINGHAM
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
PITTSBURGH
NEW YORK
DALLAS
WASHINGTON

SAINT PETERSBURG

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
BERWYN

LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK
TULSA

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK

MD
LA
NJ
VA
DC
NY
PA
PA
DC
NY
DC
DC
MA
IL
NY
NY
NY
IN
DC
AL
NY
NY
PA
NY
X
DC
FL
NY
NY
NY
PA
CA
NY
OK
NY
NY
NY

N
o

21201
70002
07054
22102
20005
10005
15219
15243
20004
11735
20036
20005
02116
60601
10119
14203
10010
46322
20006
35203
10010
10036
15219
10038
75201
20015
33705
10036
10004
10177
19312
90017
10174
74103
10006
10104
10153
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GEER ADAM N

GEORGATOS DIONISIOS D

GEORGE DAVID JUDE
GERLING BRIAN J

GERMANY ROBERT GEOFFREY

GERSHBAUM CHARLES
GETZONI MARK PETER
GHAFOOR HENNA
GIBSON MELISSA
GILBERT BRENDANJ
GILBERT HOWARD E
GINSBURG JACOB
GLANDORF DAVID L
GLASSMAN STEPHEN C
GMITRO JENNIFER L
GODARD JACOB E
GOLBERG JOSHUA B
GOLDBERG DANIEL P
GOLDBERG STEPHEN H
GOLDEN KEITH ERIC
GOLDMAN PETER R
GOLDSER RONALD S
GOLDSTEIN BRUCE A
GOLDSTEIN JOANNA

GOMEZ CHRISTOPHER ANTHONY

GOODLING KIM
GORMAN KENNETH J
GORMAN NEILL C
GOSS TIM K
GOTTLIEB MORGAN A
GRAFF JOHN T

GRAY CHARLES H
GREEN ADAM W
GREEN CHRISTOPHER G
GREEN DOUGLAS G
GREEN SHANNA B
GREEN, JR. JAMES E.

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

SALTZ MONGELUZZI BARRETT & BENDESKY PC 1650 MARKET STREET 52ND FL
NAPOLI BERN RIPKA SHKOLNIK L L P 3500 SUNRISE HIGHWAY STE T-207
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD L L P 120 EAST PALMETTO PARK ROAD STE 500
BONNER KIERNAN TREBACH & CROCIATA L L P 1233 20TH STREET N W 8TH FL
PITTMAN GERMANY ROBERTS & WELSHL L P 410 S PRESIDENT ST
GERSHBAUM & WEISZ P C 192 LEXINGTON AVE RM 802

ANDREW PARK PC 450 SEVENTH AVE STE 1805

NGUYEN AND CHEN LLP 11200 WESTHEIMER RD STE 120

475 WASHINGTON BLVD APT 3101N

JOHNSON TRENT WEST & TAYLOR 919 MILAM STE 1700

LAW OFFICES OF HOWARD E GILBERT 425BROADHOLLOW RD STE 405
HELFAND & HELFAND EMPIRE STATE BLDG 350 5STH AVE STE 5330
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER L L P 1801 CALIFORNIA STREET STE 4200
GLASSMAN & BULLOCK SUITE 700 1950 OLD GALLOWS ROAD

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD L L P 655 WEST BROADWAY STE 1900
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 1000 LOUISIANA ST STE 1700

NATH & ASSOCIATES 112 S WEST STREET

KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES & FRIEDMAN L L P 1633 BROADWAY

JORDEN BURT L L P SUITE 400 EAST 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST N W
GOLDEN & MEIZLISH CO L P A 923 EAST BROAD STREET

BROAD AND CASSEL 100 S E THIRD AVE STE 2700

ZIMMERMAN REED 1100 IDS CENTER 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

GOLDSTEIN ACKERHALT & PLETCHER L L P 70 NIAGARA STREET STE 200
FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

THE MILLER FIRM L L C 108 RAILROAD AVE

DOYLE RAIZNER 2402 DUNLAVY STREET

225 BROADWAY

PROSKAUER ROSE L L P 1585 BROADWAY

FREESE & GOSS L L P SUITE 200 3031 ALLEN STREET

SCHLESINGER LAW OFFICES P A 1212 S E 3RD AVE

CIAMPA FRAY-WITZER L L P 20 PARK PLAZA STE 505

ASHBY & GEDDES 500 DELAWARE AVE P O BOX 1150

BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN ET AL PC 1301 MCKINNY STREET STE 3700
ROPSE & GRAY L L P PRUDENTIAL TOWER 800 BOYLSTON STREET
STEPTOE & JOHNSON L L P 1330 CONNECTICUT AVEN W

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY L L P 340 MADIISON AVE

CONNER & WINTERS 15 E. 5TH ST.3700 1ST PLACE TW

ITY

PHILADELPHIA
GREAT RIVER
BOCA RATON
WASHINGTON
JACKSON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
HOUSTON
JERSEY CITY
HOUSTON
MELVILLE
NEW YORK
DENVER
VIENNA

SAN DIEGO
HOUSTON
ALEXANDRIA
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
COLUMBUS
FORT LAUDERDALE
MINNEAPOLIS
BUFFALO
NEW YORK
ORANGE
HOUSTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
DALLAS

FORT LAUDERDALE
BOSTON
WILMINGTON
HOUSTON
BOSTON
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
TULSA

N
o

19103
11739
33432
20036
39201
10016
10123
77042
07310
77002
11747
10118
80202
22182
92101
77002
22314
10019
20007
43205
33394
55402
14202
10104
22960
77006
10007
10036
75204
33316
02116
19899
77010
02199
20036
10173
74103
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GREENBERG SANFORD H.
GREENE VINCENT L
GREENWALD MICHAEL L
GREGORY DENNIS
GREWAL PREETPAL
GRUBER TERESA ANN
GSOVSKI DANIEL V.
GUADAGNO MATTHEW L
GUIDRY RICHARD J
GUINDI ALFI S

GUISE JEFFREY WILLIAMS
GUPTA MONA

GUTMAN SIEGMUND Y
HAFNER CHARLES A
HAGGERTY JAMES C
HAGLUND MICHAEL E
HALEY DARREN SCOTT
HALL SCOTT BENJAMIN
HAMBIDGE TODD RYAN

HAMID JYOTIN

HAMPTON AUSTIN KEILLER
HAN ANDREW S
HANDWERKER MICHAEL
HOWARD

HANDZO DAVID A

HAR T. STEVEN

HARBISON SUE STRICKLAND

HARDY JASON CRAIG
HARNES JOHN F
HARNETT SARAH
HARRINGTON KEVIN

HARTFIELD ZENOBIA TYREESE

HARTZELL A NEIL
HARVEY WILLIAM A.
HAUGEN JOHN E
HAYES JOHN C

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

GREENBERG FREEMAN LLP 110 EAST 59TH STREET 22ND FL

MOTLEY RICE L L C 321 SOUTH MAIN ST

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN ET AL 120 E PALMETTO PARK RD STE 500

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

507 C STREET NE

MC ELFISH LAW FIRM 122 E 42ND ST RM 2100

HERZFELD & RUBIN P C 125 BROAD STREET

BRETZ & COVEN LLP 305 BROADWAY STE 100

THE COCHRAN FIRM 306 N MAIN ST

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART OLIVER & HODGES L L P 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 12235 EL CAMINO REAL STE 200

CAESAR RIVISE BERNSTEIN ET AL L T D SEVEN PENN CENTER 1635 MARKET STREET 11TH FL
BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP THE WATER GARDEN STE 2050 N 1601 CLOVERFIELD BLVD
BOLLINGER RUBERRY & GARVEY STE 2300 500 W MADISON ST

SWARTZ CAMPBELL L L C TWO LIBERTY PLACE 50 S 16TH STREET 28TH FL

HAGLUND KELLEY JONES & WILDER L L P 200 S W MARKET ST #1777

HALEY & PARKER 1007 PENDLETON STREET

HUMPHREY FARRINGTON & MCCLAIN P C 221 WEST LEXINGTON STE 400

WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS LLP NASHVILLE CITY CENTER 511 UNION STREET STE
2700

DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON L L P 919 THIRD AVE

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 1201 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 1625 EYE STREET NW

GOLDSTEIN & HANDWERKER LLP 280 MADISON AVE STE 1202

JENNER & BLOCK L L P 1099 NEW YORK AVE N W STE 900

DUANE MORRIS L L P 1540 BROADWAY 14TH FL

BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL 1910 UNIVERSITY DR
REESE RICHMAN L L P 875 AVE OF THE AMERICAS 18TH FL

CHITWOOD HARLEY HARNESL L P 11 GRACE AVE

PAUL WEISS RIFKIND WHANTON & GARRIOSN LLP 1285 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
RIVKIN, RADLER, BAYH H & K EAB PLAZA

SHAPIRO & SHAPIRO L L P 3145 CONEY ISLAND AVE

LECLAIRRYAN 1 INTERNATIONAL PL 11TH FL

KLEHR HARRISON HARVEY BRANZBURG L L P 1835 MARKET STREET

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE NBC TOWER STE 3600 455 NORTH CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE
NIXON PEABODY LLP 401 9TH ST NW STE 900

ITY

NEW YORK
PROVIDENCE
BOCA RATON
NEW YORK
WASHINGON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
TUSKEGEE
NEW YORK

SAN DIEGO
PHILADELPHIA
SANTA MONICA
CHICAGO
PHILADELPHIA
PORTLAND
GREENVILLE
INDEPENDENCE
NASHVILLE

NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK

WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
BOISE

NEW YORK
GREAT NECK
NEW YORK
UNIONDALE
BROOKLYN
BOSTON
PHILADELPHIA
CHICAGO
WASHINGTON

NY
DC
DC
NY

DC
NY
ID
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
MA
PA
IL
DC

N
o

10022
02903
33432
10104
20002
10168
10004
10007
36083
10010
92130
19103
90404
60661
19102
97201
29601
64051
37219

10022
20004
20006
10016

20001
10036
83725
10001
11021
10019
11556
11235
02110
19103
60611
20004
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ATTORNEY NAME

HAYNES EILEEN M
HAYWARD ERICA E
HAYWOOD AMY C

HEALEY ROGER W

HEALY MICHAEL F.
HECKER A SCOTT
HEILIGMAN REED

HEIM ROBERT C.

HEINTZ ADAM JACKSON
HELLER ALAN A

HELMS BRANDON C
HENDERSON, JR. JAMES A.
HENKE LAWERENCE
HERBSTMAN LYNN MAUREEN
HERMAN PETER

HERN JEFFREY D
HERNANDEZ DAMARIS
HERRICK PETER S
HERZBERG JEFFREY

HIATT MARY ALICE
HIGNEY CAELI A
HILIBRAND GITTEL
HIMMELBAUM CANAAN E
HINES KATHRYN J
HOFFMAN JEFFREY C
HOFFMAN MARGARET ANN
HOFFMAN MARTIN J
HOLAHAN DAVID D
HOLBROOK JUSTIN G
HOLLOMAN KATHRYN L
HOOD MICHAEL L

HOOD RICHARD JOSHUA
HOOG GRETCHEN J
HOR-CHEN STEPHANIE K
HOROWITZ KENNETH PAUL
HORWITZ LAUREN ELIZABETH
SYLVIA

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

BARTLETT PONTIFF STEWART & RHODES, P CP O BOX 2168

EISNER JAFFE GORRY CHAPMAN & ROSS 9601 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 700
CHENG COHEN L L C 311 N ABERDEEN STREET #400

RICHARD GOETTE INC 12071 HAMILTON AVE

SEDGWICK, DETERT, MORAN & A ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 16 FL.
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART ET AL L L P 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL
FRANK GECKER LLP 325 N LASALLE ST STE 625

DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS 1717 ARCH ST.,4000 BELL ATL.TW
MORRISON & FOERSTER L L P 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

HELLER HOROWITZ & FEIT PC 260 MADISON AVE 17TH FL

STEPTOE & JOHNSON L L P 115 SOUTH LASALLE STREET STE 3100
AMERICAN HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION ONE NORTH FRANKLIN

21742 TIMBER CREEK DRIVE

THE LAW GROUP LTD 70 W MADISON ST 50TH FL

COHEN, WEISS AND SIMON 330 WEST 42ND STREET

SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT 1211 S W 5TH AVE STE 1500

CRAVATH SWAINE & MOORE L L P 825 EIGHTH AVE

4637 BAYSHORE BLVD NE

ZINKER HERZBERG L L P 300 RABRO DR STE 114

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO L L P 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER L L P 1050 CONNECTICUT AVEN W

225 NORTH LATCHES LANE

5901 BROKEN SOUND PKWY 6TH FL

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON L L P 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
HOFFMAN & POLLOK L L P 260 MADISON AVE

SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT P C 1211 S W FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 1600
SMOGER & ASSOCIATES P C 13250 BRANCH VIEW LANE

KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES & FRIEDMAN L L P 1633 BROADWAY 21ST FL
KING & SPALDING L L P 1180 PEACHTREE ST N E STE 1700

DICKSTEIN SHAPIROL L P 1825 EYE STREET N W

HAYNES AND BOONE L L P 2323 VICTORY AVE STE 700

ANDRUS BOUDREAUX P L C 1999 BROADWAY STE 4150

LANE POWELL P C 1420 FIFTH AVE PO BOX 91302

VEDDER PRICE P C 222 NORTH LASALLE ST STE 2600

KRISS & FEUERSTEIN L L P 360 LEXINGTON AVE STE 1200

GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD

ITY

GLENS FALLS
BEVERLY HILLS
CHICAGO
CINCINNATI
SAN FRANCISCO
NEW YORK
CHICAGO
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
CHANDLER
CHICAGO

NEW YORK
PORTLAND
NEW YORK

ST PETERSBURG
HAUPPRUGE
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
MERION STATION
BOCA RATON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
PORTLAND
DALLAS

NEW YORK
ATLANTA
WASHINGTON
DALLAS
DENVER
SEATTLE
CHICAGO

NEW YORK

LOS ANGELES

N
o

12801
90210
60607
45231
94111
10010
60654
19103
10104
10017
60603
60606
75758
60602
10036
97204
10019
33703
11788
10104
20036
19066
33487
10112
10016
97204
75234
10019
90309
20006
75219
80202
98101
60601
10017
90017
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ATTORNEY NAME

HOSTETLER MICHAEL J
HOUGH TIMOTHY R

HOUSE MARY A

HOUSE WILLIAM CALVIN
HOUSTON MELVIN
HOWARD CHARLES L
HOWARD DEREK G
HOWARD DERRICK

HUGHES EVANTL

HUNT MELISSA ANN

HUR THOMAS S

HWANG JULIE

HYKAL GEORGE E
IMPERATORE PRESTON J
INDIK ARI S

ITTELSON ALESDAIR HENRY
JAMAIL ZOE CLAIRE

JAMES WILLIAM G

JASONS CHATHERINE NANCY

JEFFREY BURNS M

JOFFE EDWARD M.

JOHN MICHAEL ANTHONY
JOHNSON BRUCE D
JOHNSON JOHN P
JOHNSON MICHAEL A
JOHNSON QUINN ARDEN
JOHNSON STEPHANIE R
JOHNSTON SUSAN POWER
JOISHY MAHIMA

JONES JAMES CARL
JONES LEE ANN

JONES TIMOTHY F X
JONES TRACY J
JOSEHPSON MICHAEL ANDREW
JOSEPH GREGORY P.
JOSEPH SUMMER B

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI SUITE 200 12235 EL CAMINO REAL
JAFFE & HOUGH 1907 TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA 15TH STREET AND JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD L L P 1333 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE N W
20 VESEY ST RM 1400

1776 YORKTOWN ST STE 600

KEENAN COHEN & HOWARD P C ONE PITCAIRN PLACE STE 2400 165 TOWNSHIP LINE RD
MINAMI TAMAKI L L P 360 POST STREET 8TH FL

PO BOX 623

KRASNER HUGHES LONG L L C 1221 LOCUST STREET #301

KENNETH B MOLL & ASSOCIATES LTD 70 W MADISON ST STE 5050

LATHAM & WATKINS L L P 885 THIRD AVE STE 2000

LABATON SUCHAROW L L P 100 PARK AVE

75 POPLAR STREET APT 31

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL
SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS STE 3600 1600 MARKET ST

SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER 400 WASHINGTON AVE

GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD

KENYON & KENYON L L P 1500 K STREET N W STE 700

KELLEY JASONS MCGOWAN SPINELLI & HANNA L L P TWO LIBERTY PLACE 50 SOUTH 16TH
STREET STE 1900

SEYFARTH SHAW L L P TWO SEAPORT LANE

SANDLER TRAVIS & ROSENBERG P A 1000 N W 57TH CT STE 600

GAZAN & JOHN PC 30 WEST AIRY STREET

JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES 950 THRID AVE 4TH FL

SWANSON MARTIN & BELL LLP ONE IBM PLAZA STE 3300 330 N WABASH
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER L L P 787 SEVEVTH AVE

MEYER UNKOVIC & SCOTT L L P 535 SMITHFIELD STREET STE 1300

1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

WEINSTEIN PINSON & RILEY PS 14 PENN PLAZA STE 1407

BONNAIG & ASSOCIATES 25 MURRAY STREET 6D

MANUEL & ASSOCIATES L L P ONE PENN PLAZA

BRYAN CAVE L L P ONE ATLANTIC CENTER 1201 W PEACHTREE ST N W 14TH FL
LAW OFFICE OF TIMOTHY F X JONES P C 25 ROSLYN RD

NICHOLAS & BUTLER L L P 225 BROADWAY 19TH FL

1150 BISSONNET ST

GREGORY P JOSEPH LAW OFFICES LLC 485 LEXINGTON AVE 30TH FL

PAUL HASTINGS L L LP 1170 PEACHTREE ST NE STE 100

ITY

SAN DIEGO
PHILADELPHIA
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
HOSUTON
JENKINTOWN
SAN FRANCISCO
GRUNDY
PHILADELPHIA
CHICAGO

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
BROOKLYN
NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA
MONTGOMERY
LOS ANGELES
WASHINGTON
PHILADELPHIA

BOSTON
MIAMI
NORRISTOWN
NEW YORK
CHICAGO
NEW YORK
PITTSBURGH
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
ATLANTA
MINEOLA
SAN DIEGO
HOUSTON
NEW YORK
ATLANTA

MA
FL
PA
NY
IL
NY
PA
DC
NY
NY
NY
GA
NY
CA
X
NY
GA

N
o

92130
19102
20036
10007
77056
19046
94108
24614
19107
60602
10022
10017
11201
10010
19103
36104
90017
20005
19105

02210
33126
19401
10022
60611
10019
15222
20004
10122
10007
10119
30309
11501
92101
77005
10017
30309
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ATTORNEY NAME

JOSEPHS MARK TAD
JOSHPE BRETT

KAISER SHOSHANA B
KAMBER SCOTT ADAM
KANTER MICHELLE E
KARSAILIZA 1

KATZ JOSHUA
KAUFMAN DENA COPULSLY
KAUFMAN PETER L
KAUFMAN THOMAS R
KAUFMANN LYNN F
KAY AMANDA KATHERINE
KEANE MARGARET A
KEANE STEPHEN D
KEEFE KATHERINE M
KELLEY MICHAEL K
KELLY ANNE E

KELLY MICHAEL J
KELLY RANDAL R
KERRIGAN ROBERT G
KETCHAM PAULA MARIE
KHOUDAGOULIAN MESROP
GREGORY

KIEHN KRISTIN D
KIESELSTEIN MARC
KIETH CHRISTOPHER A
KILLEFER CAMPBELL
KIM JAY YHUN

KIM JUNG-DONG

KIM PAUL E

KINGHOFF STUART N
KIRCHNER RICHARD G
KIRK BRIEN B

KITCHEN C ANDREW
KLAFTER DAVID S
KLEIN MICHAEL A
KLIEGMAN MATTHEW

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

JACKSON WALKER LLP 901 MAIN STREET STE 6000

JOSHPE LAW GROUP L L P 1040 AVE OF THE AMERICAS STE 1101

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 7 TIMES SQUARE

KAMBER LAW LLC 100 WALL STREET 23ARD FL

WILMER HALE PICKERING HALE & DORR L L P 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W
KAYE SCHOLER L L P 250 W 55TH ST FL 4

WEISBROD MATTEIS & COPLEY PLLC 1200 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE NW STE 600
HOGAN LOVELLS US L L P 875 THIRD AVE

PANISH SHEA & BOYLELLP 11111 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 700
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON 1901 AVE OF THE STARS STE 1600
1800 M STREET N W STE 1000

370 FIRST AVE APT 8A

BSMT 3 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

SANDOZ INC 100 COLLEGE RD W

DILWORTH PAXSON LLP 1500 MARKET ST STE 3500E

HAGLUND KELLEY JONES & WILDER L L P 200 S W MARKET ST #1777
COLORADO 18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTY 4000 JUSTICE WAY STE 2225
WAVELAND LAW GROUP LLC 55 WEST WACKER DRIVE

IRWIN & BOESEN P C 501 SOUTH CHERRY STREET STE 500

KERRINGAN ESTESS RANKIN ET AL L L P 400 EAST GOVERNMENT STREET
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 233 S WACKER DR STE 6600

LAW OFFICES OF MESROP G KHOUDAGOULIAN 330 NORTH BRAND BLVD STE 702

DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON L L P 919 THIRD AVE

KIRKLAND & ELLISL L P 601 LEXINGTON AVE 35TH FL

WETTERMARK HOLLAND & KEITHL L C 2101 HIGHLAND AVE S STE 600
CAMPBELL KILLEFER ADR SERVICES 317 TUCKER STREET

YOON & KIMLL P 11 EAST 44TH ST 14TH FL STE 1400

DAI & ASSOCIATES 136- 20 38TH AVE

SIMPSON THACHER & BARLETT L L P 425 LEXINGTON AVE

11 RONALD DRIVE

193 PLUMMER HILL RD

976 HURLSTONE LN

MAYNARD COOPER & GALE P C 2400 REGIONS HARBERT PLAZA 1901 SIXTH AVE NORTH

110 E 42ND STREET 18TH FL
COOLEY LL P 1114 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
BINGHAM MCCUTEHEN L L P 399 PARK AVE

ITY

DALLAS

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
PRINCETON
PHILADELPHIA
PORTLAND
CASTLE ROCK
CHICAGO
DENVER
SACOLA
CHICAGO
GLENDALE

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
BIRMINGHAM
ANNAPOLIS
NEW YORK
FLUSHING
NEW YORK
MONSEY
BELMONT
SAN JOSE
BIRMINGHAM
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK

NY
NY
AL

MD
NY
NY
NY
NY
NH
CA

AL

NY
NY
NY

N
o

75202
10018
10036
10005
20006
10019
20036
10022
90025
90067
20036
10010
10019
08540
19102
97201
80109
60601
80246
32591
60606
91203

10022
10022
35205
20004
10017
11354
10017
10952
07220
95120
35203
10017
10036
10022
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ATTORNEY NAME

KLINE STEPHANIE RACHEL
KLINE STEVEN C

KLOK SUZANNE LAFLEUR
KNOX SUSAN R.
KOEVARY DANIEL JAMES
KOHLI RAGHAV

KOLBIG KENT CHARLES
KOLITCH SHAWN J
KOLOD SCOTTM
KONOLD JEFFREY TODD
KOPMAN ADAM J

KOPS STANLEY P.
KOSSEFF ROBERT A
KOUYOUMDIJIAN PHILIP Y
KOWALCZYK DARLENE R
KOZUSKO ANDREW J
KRAEMER RICHARD A.
KRASLOW RICHARD A.
KRAWITZ STEPHEN R
KRESS ADAM M

KUHN DANIEL M
KULCSAR ROY R

KUNZ EMILY JAYNE
KURNIT RICHARD ALAN
KUSPER STEWART T

LA SACHE ANTHONY JAMES

LABARRE JOHN I
LAIDLOW EARL IAN
LAM LEO

LAMAR KRISTIN ROSE
LAND DOUGLAS SETH
LANDIS TODD E
LANG MATTHEW J
LANTIER JAMES D
LANZA CRAIG STUART
LARKIN E DANIEL
LARKIN EDWIN M

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

PRYOR CASHMAN LLP 7 TIMES SQUARE

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
KLOK LAW FIRM L L C 1002 ANNA KNAPP BLVD STE 103

BAKER & MCKENZIE 452 5TH AVE 14TH FL

348 BALTIC ST #1

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
MOSES & SINGER L L P THE CHRYSLER BUILDING 405 LEXINGTON AVE
KOLISCH HARTWELL P C 520 S W YAMHILL STR STE 200

28434 SANDHURST WAY

GORDON & REES LLP 101 WEST BROADWAY STE 2000

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER L L P 100 S E SECOND ST STE 3800
230 OLD LANCASTER ROAD

ROBERT A KOSSEFF & ASSOCIATES, P C 111 S INDEPENDENCE MALL E #500
COZEN O'CONNOR 277 PARK AVE

LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD K DWYER GEICO STAFF COUNSEL 14111 DANIELSON ST STE 100
DYANE MORRIS L L P 600 GRANT STREET STE 5010

MARSHALL DENNEHEY WARNER COLEMAN & GOGGIN 1845 WALNUT STREET
425 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

271 MADISON AVE STE 200

MORRIS NICHOLS ARSHT & TUNNELL L L P 1201 NORTH MARKET STREET
FEREAL RESERVE BANK OF NY 33 LIBERTY ST

ROY R KULCSAR 27 UNION SQUARE WEST STE 503

28 LIBERTY ST FL 47

FRANKFURT KURNIT KLEIN & SELZ P C 488 MADISON AVE

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN L L P 575 MADISON AVE

LAW OFFICES OF ANTHONY J LA SACHE 288 GENESEE ST

2368 SAINT FRANCIS DR

EARL IAN LAIDLOW P C 225 BROADWAY STE 1410

KEKER & VAN NEST L L P 633 BATTERY STREET

DOAN LAW L L P 2850 PIO PICO DR STE D

DOUGLAS S LAND 123 HUDOSN COVE

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD L L P 1700 PACIFIC AVE STE 4100
GILEAD SCIENCES INC 333 LAKESIDE DRIVE

SMITH SOVIK KENDRICK & SUGENT P C 250 S CLINTON STREET STE 600

145 W 12TH ST APT 4-1

LAW OFFICE OF E DANIEL LARKIN 742 SOUTH LATCHES LN

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP 750 LEXINGTON AVE

ITY

NEW YORK
NEW YORK

MT PLEASANT
NEW YORK
BROOKLYN
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
PORTLAND
ESCONDIDO
SAN DIEGO
MIAMI
MERION STATION
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
POWAY
PITTSBURGH
PHILADELPHIA
MELVILLE
NEW YORK
WILMINGTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
UTICA

PALO ALTO
NEW YORK
SAN FRANCISCO
CANSBAD
EDGEWATER
DALLAS
FOSTER CITY
SYRACUSE
NEW YORK
MERION STATION
NEW YORK

N
o

10036
10104
29464
10018
11201
10104
10174
97204
92026
92101
33131
19066
19106
10172
92064
15219
19103
11747
10016
19801
10045
10003
10005
10022
10022
13502
94303
10007
94111
92008
07020
75201
94404
13202
10011
19066
10020
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ATTORNEY NAME

LARSON STEPHEN G
LAUGHLIN MARK C
LAUGHTON ELIZABETH A
LAVERY THOMAS F
LEARA STEPHEN PAUL
LEE ANDREW L

LEE LAURA W

LEE M RHEA

LEE MOON SOO

LEE TONY G
LEISENRING AIDA FERRER
LEJEUNE CODY
LENNARD JEFFREY P
LESCIOTTO KATE M
LESHAN AMY C

LESMES STEPHANIE BROOKS
LESNICK MATTHEW A
LETZMANN MATTHEW H
LEVENTHAL MARA
LEVIN DANIEL C

LEVIN HOWARD JAY
LEVINE ERIC B

LEVINE RICHARD A
LEVINE SARAHL
LEVINSON MARC A
LEVINSON RONALD T
LEVITT ALFRED P

LEVY CORINNE D

LEVY RICHARD A

LEWIS MICHAEL PAUL
LICKER EUGENE R
LIEBERMAN ERIC M
LILLING BRUCE E
LIPSON KEVIN J

LIPTON JOSHUA

LISTER AMELIA RSH
LITMAN BENJAMIN

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD

FRASER STRYKER MEUSEY OLSON BOYER & BLOCH P C 500 ENERGY PLAZA 409 S 17TH ST
FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW ET AL LL P 901 NEW YORK AVEN W
KENYON & KENYON L L P ONE BROADWAY

WALLACE JORDAN RATLIFF & BRANDT L L C 800 SHADES CREEK PARKWAY STE 400
PO BOX 4748

WINSTON & STRAWN L L P 35 WEST WACKER DRIVE

DUFFY & PARTNERS 2015 STONE RIDGES LN

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN L L P 2300 N STREET N W

LAW OFFICES 206 S IRISH ST

BARKET MARION EPSTEIN & KEARON LLP 666 OLD COUNTRY ROAD STE 700
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP 655 WEST BROADWAY STE 1900
SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL 7800 SEARS TOWER

LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER L T D TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA 180 N STETON AVE STE 4900
BROOKS KUSHMAN P C 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FL

BARON & BUDD P C 3102 OAK LAWN AVE STE 1100

LAW OFFICES OF MATTHEW A LESNICK 185 PIER AVE STE 103

401 S OLD WOODWARD AVE STE 400

GREGORY P JOSEPH LAW OFFICES L L C 485 LEXINGTON AVE 30TH FL
LEVIN FISHBEIN SEDRAN & BERMAN 510 WALNUT STREET SUITE 500
HOWARD JAY LEVIN 50 S 16TH 28TH FL

WOLF HALDENSTEIN ADLER FREEMAN & HERZ L L P 270 MADISON AVE
ROBERTS & HOLLAND L L P 825 EIGHTH AVE 37TH FL

800 BOYLSTON STREET SUITE 3600

ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE L L P 400 CAPITOL MALL STE 3000
SCOTT A ROSENBERG P C 2400 JERICHO TPKE STE 201

5301 WISXONSIN AVE N W STE 800

DEWEY & LEBOEUF L L P 1271 AVE OF THE AMERICAS STE 43B

JENNER & BLOCK L L P 919 THIRD AVE 37TH FL

1225 15TH ST NW

LOEB & LOEB LLP 345 PARK AVE

45 BROADWAY STE 1700

LILLING AND LILLING P C PO BOX 560

HOGAN & HARTSON L L P 555 THIRTEENTH ST N W

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER L L P 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE NW STE 300
LAZER APTHEKER ROSELLA & YEDID P C 225 OLD COUNTRY ROAD
PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER L L P 1133 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

ITY

LOS ANGELES
OMAHA
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
BIRMINGHAM
NEW YORK
CHICAGO
VILLANOVA
WASHINGTON
GRENNVILLE
GARDEN CITY
SAN DIEGO
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
SOUTHFIELD
DALLAS
SANTA MONICA
BIRMINGHAM
NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
BOSTON
SACRAMENTO
GARDEN CITY PARK
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
GOLDENS BRIDGE
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
MELVILLE
NEW YORK

N
o

90017
68102
20001
10004
35209
10185
60601
19085
20037
37743
11530
92101
60606
60601
48075
75219
90405
48009
10017
19106
19102
10016
10019
02199
95814
11040
20015
10020
10022
20005
10154
10006
91003
20004
20036
11747
10036
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ATTORNEY NAME

LITTLE GREGORY G.
LIU BENJAMIN P

LIU HUI

LOCKHART DOROTHEA
LOH ANDREA Y
LOMBARDI LEONARD E
LONG WILLIAM F
LOPEZ CARLOS L

LORD NANCY THERESA
LORENZ RICHARD J
LORENZO RICHARD C
LOUDON DONALD H
LOVATO PETER FRANCIS
LOW DANIEL LEE
LOWENFELD JULIAN H
LOWITT JEFFREY BRUCE
LU ON

LU YITE JOHN

LUGER DAVID

LUKAS JAMES J

LUNDY LEISA SMITH
LY ANTHONY GERALD
LYNCH JOHN C
MACHADO AMY
MACIAK BRIAN A
MACKEY KATHRYN R
MACKIEL NATALIE M
MADDALONE JOSEPH R
MADDOX STEVENJ
MAGARGEE SCOTT
MAGEE GRAY M
MAHER MICHAEL J
MALAMIS KATHY KARABOYAS
MALEKZADEH MARIE M
MALIN JENNIFER L
MALLOY JENNIFER
MANADO MICHAEL J

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

WHITE & CASE LL P 1155 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

STROOCK STROOCK & LAVAN L L P 180 MAIDEN LANE

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

50 E 42ND ST RM 901

1304 LOMBARD ST APT 10

LEONARD E LOMBARDI PC 700 WHITE PLAINS RD STE 338

MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE 303 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 5300
SEYFARTH SHAW L L P 620 EIGHTH AVE

NANCY LORD L T D 970 N LESLIE RD STE 220

LORENZ LAW FIRM SUITE 297 12777 JONES ROAD

HOGAN & HARTSON L L P SUITE 1900 1111 BRICKELL AVE

HUMPHREY FARRINGTON & MCCLAIN P C 221 WEST LEXINGTON STE 400
200 N MICHIGAN AVE STE 2600

BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER L L P 5301 WISCONSIN AVE N W 800
JULIAN HENRY LOWENFELD 350 CENTRAL PARK W STE 13C

JAFFE & ASHER, L L P 600 THIRD AVENUE

MUONT & STOELKER P C 333 W SAN CAROLS ST STE 1650

IRELL & MANELLA L L P 1800 AVE OF THE STARS STE 900

WINSTON &STRAWN LLP 35 WEST WACKER DRIVE

GREENBERG TRAURIG L L P 77 W WACKER DR STE 3100

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 31 WEST 52ND STREET

GOLDSTEIN & GOLDSTEIN P C 8912 BURTON WAY

TROUTMAN SANDERS L L P 222 CENTRAL AVE STE 2000

1012 KINGSLAND LN

5910 N CENTRAL EXPWY STE 1145

CLAUSEN MILLER P C 10 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

WOLF POPPER LLP 845 3RD AV 12TH FL

225 OLD COUNTRY RD

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSEN & BEAR L L P 1717 PENNSYLVANIA AVE N W STE 900
DECHERT LLP 2929 ARCH ST

330 N 4TH ST #330

SWANSON MARTIN & BELL ONE I B M PLAZA 330 N WABASH STE 3300
TRESSLER L L P 233 S WACKER DRIVE 22ND FL

KING & SPALDING L L P 1700 PENNSYLVANIA AVE N W STE 2000
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 200 PARK AVE

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH L L P MERIDIAN 17TH FL 1320 MAIN STREET
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 1301 AVE OF THE AMERICAS 40TH FL

ITY

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK

SAN FRANCISCO
SCARSDALE
ATLANTA

NEW YORK
PAHRUMP
HOUSTON
MIAMI
INDEPENDENCE
CHICAGO
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK

SAN JOSE

LOS ANGELES
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

NEW YORK
BEVERLY HILLS
VIRGINIA BEACH
FORT LEE
DALLAS
CHICAGO

NEW YORK
MELVILLE
WASHINGTON
PHILADELPHIA
SAINT LOUIS
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
COLUMBIA
NEWYORK

N
o

10036
10038
10104
10017
94109
10583
30308
10018
89060
77070
33131
64051
60601
20015
10025
10016
95110
90067
60601
60601
10019
90211
23462
07024
75206
60603
10022
11747
20006
19104
63102
60611
60606
20006
10166
29201
10019
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ATTORNEY NAME

MANDELSTEIN MICHELLE
MANGANO KENNETH E
MANN CHERYL L

MANN JOHN B

MANN LAWRENCE M
MANNING AMY S
MANOHAR SAUMYA
MANUEL CHARLES J
MARCINO ROBERT ALAN
MARCUM STEPHEN A.
MARGOLIS RONALD A
MARKERT SARA L
MARKHAM JOHN JE
MARLOW CHAD A
MARSH STEPHEN L
MARTENS DAN E
MARTIN EDMOND L
MARTIN JAMES R
MARTIN SCOTT ALLAN
MARTINEZ STEVEN
MARTINEZ MARI LUIS
GUARIONEX

MASON MATTHEW J
MASSEY JAMES T
MASSIMINI REBECCA L
MASTERS DOUGLAS N.
MATHESON MICHELLE RAY
MAY ROBERT W

MAY WENDY D
MAYBERRY MEREDITH A
MAYS SCOTT A

MAZE GARY R

MC AULAY LLOYD

MC CANN BRIAN

MC CARTHY JAMES M
MC CONVILLE FRANCIS P
MC CRUM RYAN B

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

BALLON STOLL BADER & NADLER PC 729 SEVENTH AVE 17TH FL
FERRO KUBA MANGANO SKLAR P C 4247 WEST 33RD STREET STE 440
BAKER BOTTS L L P 2001 ROSS AVE

JOHN B MANN P C 2201 LIBBIE AVE STE 200

ALPER & MANN 9205 REDWOOD AVENUE

12 MALLARD ROAD

FRIEDMAN KAPLAN SEILER & ADELMAN L L P 7 TIMES SQUARE
MANUEL & ASSOCIATES L L P ONE PENN PLAZA STE 2527

SMITH MARCINO & BOWMAN 10 N CHESTNUT AVE

MARCUM & PETROFF THREE COURTHOUSE SQ

BONEZZI SWITZER MURPHY POLITO & HUPP CO 1300 EAST 9TH STREET
OCWEN FINANCIAL CORP 161 WORTHINGTON RD STE 100

MARKHAM & READ ONE COMMERICAL WHARF WEST

THE PUBLIC ADVOCACY GROUP L L P 155 E 4TH ST APT 3G
MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE L L P 600 WEST BROADWAY STE 2600
LAW OFFICE OF DAN E MARTENS 17101 PRESTON RD STE160

BARON & BUDD P C 3102 OAK LAWN AVE STE 1100

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 1825 EYE STREET NW

GREENBERG TRAURIG L L P 200 PARK AVE

THE LAW OFFICES OF STEVEN MARTINEZ P L L C 2190 N LOOP W STE 410
NATURAL RES DEF COUNCIL 40 WEST 20TH 11TH FL

1875 EYE STREET N W STE 1100

RENO & CAVANAUGH P L L C 455 MASSACHUSETTS AVE N W STE 400
BALLARD SPAHR L L P 1735 MARKET STREET 51ST FL

LOEB & LOEB L L P 321 NORTH LARK STREET

15300 N 90TH ST STE 550

CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & HAMILTON L L P ONE LIBERTY PLAZA

HARTLINE DACUS BARGER ET AL SUITE 1000 6688 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

NIELSEN, CARTE & TREAS, L.L.C. SUITE 2850 3838 N CAUSEWAY BLVD
BLOCK & LEVITON L L P 155 FEDERAL STREET STE 1303
BERENBAUM WEINSHIENK PC 370 SEVENTEENTH STREET STE 4800
COWAN LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN 1133 AVE OF THE AMERICAS 35TH FL
CHRISTIAN & BARTON L L P 909 E MAIN STREET STE 1200

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF L L P 300 S WACKER DR STE 3100

POMERANTZ LLP 600 THIRD AVE 20TH FL
JONES DAY 901 LAKESIDE AVE

ITY

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
DALLAS
RICHMOND
BETHESDA
BELVEDERE
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MAPLE SHADE
HUNTSVILLE
CLEVELAND
WEST PALM BEACH
BOSTON

NEW YORK
SAN DIEGO
PLANO
DALLAS
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
HOUSTON
NEW YORK

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
PHILADELPHIA
CHICAGO
SCOTTSDALE
NEW YORK
DALLAS
METAIRIE
BOSTON
DENVER

NEW YORK
RICHMOND
CHICAGO
NEW YORK
CLEVELAND

92}
=
N
T

NY 10019
NY 10001
TX 75201
VA 23230
MD 20817
CA 94920
NY 10036
NY 10119
NJ 08052
TN 37756
OH 44114
CA 33409
MA 02110
NY 10009
CA 92101
TX 75248
X 75219
DC 20006
NY 10166
TX 77018
NY 10011

DC 20006
DC 20001
PA 19103
IL 60654
AZ 85260
NY 10006
TX 75206
LA 70002
MA 02110
CO 80202
NY 10036
VA 23219
IL 60606
NY 10016
OH 44114
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MC CURNIN THOMAS 350 S GRAND AVE STE 2200 LOS ANGELES CA 90071
MC DERMOTT PATRICIA M CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & HAMILTON L L P 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20006
MC GLINCEY CHRISTOPHER M DONNA LAW FIRM PC 7601 FRANCE AVE S STE 350 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55435
MC GUIRE JAMES J SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON L L P 30 ROCKEFELLER PLZ 24TH FL NEW YORK NY 10112
MC LAUGHLIN ALAN L LITTLER MENDELSON P C 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE STE 702 INDIANAPOLIS IN 46204
MC LELLAN MICHAEL G 1077 30TH ST NW #150 WASHINGTON DC 20007
MC LEOD T MICHAEL KERRIGAN ESTESS RANKIN ET AL L L P 400 EAST GOVERNMENT STREET PENSACOLA FL 32591
MC NAMARA JAMES D LERACH COUGHLIN ET AL SUITE 1900 655 WEST BROADWAY SAN DIEGO CA 92101
MC NAMEE KATHLEEN BURNS QUINN EMANUEL ET AL L L P 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL NEW YORK NY 10010
MC RORY RUSSELL PRIES ROBINSON BROG LEINWAND ET AL PC 875 THIRD AVE 9TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
MC WILLIAMS SUSAN P NEXSEN PRUET L L C 1230 MAIN STREET XOLUMBIA SC 29201
MCAULAY LLOYD COWAN LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN P C 1133 AVE OF THE AMERICAS 36TH FL NEW YORK NY 10036
MCCALLUM ELIZABETH B BAKER & HOSTETLER L L P 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE N W STE 1100 WASHINGTON DC 20036
MCCOY FRED A LAW OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY FRED A MCCOY 6 BURT LANE WILBRAHAM MA 01095
MCCUNE RICHARD DALE MCCUNE WRIGHT LLP 2068 ORANGE TREE LANE STE 216 REDLANDS CA 92374
MCDERMOTT KATHLEEN SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL L L P 919 THIRD AVE NEW YORK NY 10022
MCDONOUGH WILLIAM J REED SMITH LLP 1650 MARKET ST 2500 ONE LIBERTY PL PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
MCFARLANE JOHN ROBERT MILBERG L L P ONE PENNSYLVANIA PLZ 50TH NEW YORK NY 10119
STETSON

MCGOVERN BENJAMIN M HOLLAND & KNIGHT L L P 10 ST JAMES AVE BOSTON MA 02116
MCGOVERN THOMAS P MESSA & ASSOCIATES P C 123 S 22ND STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
MCMULLEN DANIEL J CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD L L P THE CALFEE BUILDING 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET CLEVELAND OH 44114
MCNULTY JOSEPH F FOWLER HIRTZEL MCNULTY & SPAULDING LLP 1005 BROOKSIDE ROAD STE 80 ALLENTOWN PA 18106
MEADOWS TED G BEASLEY ALLEN CROW METHVIN PORTIS & MILES PC PO BOX 4160 MONTGOMERY AL 36103
MEDLEY NATALIA R CROWELL & MORING L L P 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20004
MEECE JAMES AVERY MORRIS & STELLA 200 W ADAMS ST STE 1200 CHICAGO IL 60606
MEHTA MANISH K BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE NBC TOWER 455 N CITYFRONT PLAZA DR STE 3600 CHICAGO IL 60611
MELCHIONE MICHAEL GEORGE GALLAGHER, WALKER, BIANCO & PLASTARAS, LLP 98 WILLIS AVENUE MINEOLA NY 11501
MELZER ANDREW SANFORD HEISLER L L P 1350 AVE OF THE AMERICAS 31ST FL NEW YORK NY 10019
MENDENHALL CALLIE M FREESE & GOSS PLLC 3031 ALLEN ST STE 200 DALLAS TX 75204
MENTON FRANCIS J WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER L L P 787 SEVENTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10019
MERRICK GLENN 6300 S SYRACUSE WAY STE 220 CENTENNIAL CO 80111
MERRICK THOMAS R ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD L L P 655 WEST BROAWAY STE 1900 SAN DIEGO CA 92101
MESTEMAKER DAVID 3100 TIMMONS LANE SUITE 455 HOUSTON X 77027
METCALFE MICHAEL A COHEN & GRIGSBY PC 625 LIBERTY AVE PITTSBURGH PA 15222
MEYERS MARSHALL WEISBERG & MEYERS LLC 2320 E BASELINE RD STE 148-149 PHOENIX AZ 85042
MEYLAN ROBERT LENZ ROSEN & MEYLAN L L P 100 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 1300 SANTA MONICA CA 90401
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ATTORNEY NAME

MICHAILIDIS EVANGELOS
MILLER JODI K

MILLER ROBERT K.
MILLER SCOTT E

MILLER STEPHEN R
MILNER DORI A

MINANA LUIS E

MIRCH MARIE
MIRCHANDANI HARISH C
MISCHAK DAVID B.
MISHRA DEVJANI
MITCHELL CARRIE E
MITCHELL PATRICIA M
MIZER CHRISTINE S
MONNOLLY MICHAEL G
MONROE MATTHEW C
MONSEN ALYSSA B
MONTGOMERY JONATHAN E
MOODY ADRIAN J

MOON BRIAN THOMAS
MOONEY MONIQUE M
MOORE DERRICK FRANCIS
MOORE MYLYNDA J
MOORMAN WILLIAM R
MORAN ERICR

MORRIS GRANT E

MORRIS MICHELLE C
MORRISSEY BRIAN PATRICK
MORSE HARTWELL P
MORTNER RICHARD M
MOSKIN JONATHAN E.
MOUNT DANIEL S.

MOY PHILLIPJ

MUENKEL JONATHAN ANDREW

MUKASEY MARC L
MULLANEY GERALD JOHN

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

DUANE MORRIS LLP 1540 BROADWAY

CHILDRENS RIGHTS INC 330 SEVENTH AVE 4TH FL

BOWMAN & BROOKE L L P 879 W 190TH ST STE 700

MARSHALL DENNEHEY WARNER COLEMAN & GOOGIN WALL STREET PLAZA 88 PINE
STREET 21ST FL

MILLER SCHIRGER L L P 4520 MAIN STREET STE 1570

NAPOLI BERN RIPKA ET AL 350 FIFTH AVE STE 7413

LUIS E MINANA AND ASSOCIATES 122 AVE DOMENECH

MIRCH LAW OFFICES 750 B STREET STE 2500

WATT TIEDER ET AL L L P 8405 GREENSBORO DR STR 100

MCMONAGLE PERRI & MCHUGH P C 30 S 15TH ST STE 701

SEYFARTH SHAW 620 EIGHTH AVE

HALPERN BATTAGLIA RAICHT LL P40 WALL ST FL 37

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRET & DUNNER L 55 CAMBRIDGE PARKWAY
CROWELL & MORING 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

ALSTON & BIRD L L P ONE ATLANTIC CENTER 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET
SHELLER PC 1528 WALNUT ST 4TH FL

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
GORDON FEINBLATT L L C 233 EREDWOOD STREET

MOODY & SHIELDS GROUP LLC 2958 N 22ND ST

FARUQI & FARUQIL L P 369 LEXINGTON AVE 10TH FL

GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 2001 MARKET ST 2700 TWO COM SQ

WHITE & CASE L L P 1155 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

WELSH & KATZ L T D 120 S RIVERSIDE PLZ 22ND FL

CRAIG AND MACAULEY 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF L L P 300 S WACKER DR STE 3100
SANFORD WITTELS & HEISLER L L P 1666 CONNECTICUT AVE N W STE 310

18 SAINT MARKS PLACE #2

CONNELL FOLEY LLP 888 7TH AVE 9TH FL

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 120 S RIVERSIDE PL 22ND FL

THE MORTNER LAW OFFICE 130 WEST 42ND STREET STE 701

FOLEY & LARDNER L L P 90 PARK AVE

MOUNT & STOELKER 333 W. SAN CARLOS, SUITE 1650

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MC KEE, L L P SEVENTH FLOOR 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE

JONES DAY 222 EAST 41 STREET
BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP 1251 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
MULLANEY & MULLANEY 3881 SKIPPACK PIKE P O BOX 1368

ITY

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
GARDENA

NEW YORK

KANSAS CITY
NEW YORK
SAN JUAN

SAN DIEGO
MCLEAN
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
CAMBRIDGE
WASHINGTON
ATLANTA
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
BALTIMORE
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
CHICAGO
BOSTON
CHICAGO
WASHINGTON
BROOKLYN
NEW YORK
CHICAGO

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
SAN JOSE
CLEVELAND
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
SKIPPACK

MO
NY
PR
CA
VA
PA
NY
NY
MA
DC
GA
PA
NY
MD
PA
NY
PA
NY
IL
MA
IL
DC
NY
NY

NY
NY
CA
OH
NY
NY
PA

N
o

10036
10001
90248
10005

64111
10118
00918
92101
22102
19102
10018
10003
02142
20004
30309
19102
10104
21202
19132
10017
19103
10036
60606
02210
60606
20009
11217
10106
60606
10036
10016
95110
44114
10017
10036
19474
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ATTORNEY NAME ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
MULLER ANDREA M BERMAN FINK VAN HORN P C 3475 PIEDMONT RD N E STE 1100 ATLANTA GA 30305
MULLINEAUX W. MARK FLAMM BOROFF & BACINE P C 794 PENLLYN PIKE BLUE BELL PA 19422
MULROONEY TARA INGRAM YUZEK GAINEN CARROLL & BERTOLOTTI LLP 250 PARK AVE 6TH FL NEW YORK NY 10177
MUNICH JOHN R STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP 7700 FORSYTH BLVD STE 1100 ST LOUIS MO 63105
MURPHY BRUCE G BRUCE G MURPHY P C 265 LLOYDS LN VERO BEACH FL 32963
MURPHY CHRISTOPHER 1J. 117-119 N OLIVE ST MEDIA PA 19063
MURPHY ROBERTJ HOLBROOK & MURPHY 238-240 LEWIS WHARF BOSTON MA 02110
MURRAY BRIAN P GLANCY BINKOW & GOLDBERG LLP 122 E 42ND ST STE 2920 NEW YORK NY 10168
MURZYN JESSICA A FRIEDMAN KAPLAN SEILER & ADELMAN L L P 7 TIMES SQ NEW YORK NY 10036
MUSA-OBREGON S MICHAEL LAW OFFICES 55-21 69TH ST MAASPETH NY 11378
MYERS ANDREW ALBERT BORRELLI & ASSOCIATES P L L C 1010 NORTHERN BLVD STE 328 GREAT NECK NY 11021
MYERS ANDREW H WHEELER TRIGG ET AL L L P 370 17TH ST STE 4500 DENVER CO 80202
NADLER DAVID M DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 1825 EYE STREET NW WASHINGTON DC 20006
NAKAMURA STEPHEN H MERLE & BROWN P C 90 BROAD ST STE 2201 NEW YORK NY 10004
NARVEY DANIEL CW GODFREY & KAHN SC 780 N WATER ST MILWAUKEE WI 53202
NAZARIAN RUTH RIVKIN RADLER L L P 926 RXR PLZ UNIONDALE NY 11556
NEUWELT KLARI LAW OFFICE 22ND FL 110 E 59TH ST NEW YORK NY 10022
NEWELL FELTON T BAUTE CROCHETIERE & GILFORD LLP 777 SOUTH FIGUEROA ST STE 4900 LOS ANGELES CA 90017
NEWMAN MARC L THE MILLER LAW FIRM P C 950 W UNIVERSITY DR STE 300 ROCHESTER MI 48307
NGUYEN KIM N LAVIN ONEIL ET AL STE 500 6TH AND RACE ST 190 N INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA PA 19106
NIELSEN MARK C GROOM LAW GROUP 1701 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20006
NOBLE EDWARD LEFOLL & LEFOLL 2301 SILAS DEANE HWY PO BOX 727 ROCKY HILL CT 06067
NODA MASAHIRO DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 1177 AVE OF THE AMERICAS 41ST FL NEW YORK NY 10036
NOSS AMY P 5200 ILLUMINA WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92122
NOTTE CRAIGM BORAH GOLDSTEIN ET AL P C 377 BROADWAY 6TH FL NEW YORK NY 10013
NOVIKOFF KENNETH A RIVKIN RADLER LLP 926 RXR PLAZA UNIONDALE NY 11556
O'BRIEN JAMES VINCENT LEWIS RICE & FINGERSH L C 600 WASHINGTON AVE STE 2500 ST LOUIS MO 63102
O'CONNELL JOHNJ 1500 BROADWAY FL 22 NEW YORK NY 10036
O'CONNOR ERIC SCOTT SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON L L P 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA STE 2400 NEW YORK NY 10112
O'KANE RUSTY J MAYER BROWN LLP 71 S WACKER DR CHICAGO IL 60606
OKESANYA AYOTUNDE PARTNERS ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS LLC 205 W MONROE ST STE 480 CHICAGO IL 60606
O'LOUGHLIN COLLEEN J BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP 399 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10022
OLTS LUCAS F ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN ET AL 655 W BROADWAY STE 1900 SAN DIEGO CA 92101
O'MEARA JOHN W OLIFF & BERRIGE PL L C 277 S WASHINGTON ST STE 500 ALEXANDRIA VA 22314
O'NEILL ERIN K GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90017
O'ROURKE GERARD MICHAEL O'ROURKE LAW OFFICE L L C 1201 N ORANGE STREET STE 7260 WILMINGTON DE 19801
ORTNER CARRIE L FITZPATRICK CELLA ET AL 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS 17TH FL NEW YORK NY 10104
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ATTORNEY NAME

O'SHAUGHNESSY TIMOTHY
OSLICK JACOB F M
OSTROM JASON P

OSTROW SETH H
O'SULLIVAN JOHN J
OUIMET PATRICK M
PABARUE JAMES A. A.
PACE CHRISTOPHER RJ
PACKS KATHLEEN ELLEN
PAGAN RAMON W.

PAGE AILEEN
PAGLINAWAN JAMES S
PALANSKY JAY

PALCSIK ROBERT DREW
PALLA SAPNA W

PALMER JONATHAN MICAH
PALMER TIMOTHY P
PALUMBO CATHERINE MARIE
PARK SUNNY S

PARKER CRYSTAL L
PARKER MATHEW ALLEN
PARKER R GREGORY
PARKER REBECCA JAYNE
PARKER REBEKAH H
PARKS LARRY

PARRETT JAMES M
PARSON MICHAEL B
PARSONS ABBY L

PARSONS DAVID J
PASQUINELLI KEVIN MARTIN
PASTOR DAVID

PATEL ANIL H

PATTERSON BEAUCHAMP M
PAVLIK GEORGE S

PAYNE ALEXIS E

PAYNE BRYAN M
PAZUNIAK GEORGE

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

MAURO LILLING NAPARTY L L P 100 CROSSWAYS PARK DR W STE 310
SEYFARTH SHAW L L P 620 8TH AVE

ABRAHAM WATKINS ET AL 800 COMMERCE ST

DREIER L L P 620 8TH AVE 39TH FL

SWANSON MARTIN & BELL L L P ONE IBM PLAZA STE 3300

SARLES & OUIMET L L P 820 WEST JACKSON BLVD STE 300

CHRISTIE, PABARUE M & Y 1880 JFK BOULEVARD, 10TH FL.

WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES L L P 1395 BRICKELL AVE STE 1200
LANGSAM STEVEN SILVER & HOLLAENDER LLP 1818 MARKET STREET STE 3400
LAW OFFICE 166 BLOOMFIELD AVE P O BOX 9086

1230 PEACHTREE ST N W STE 1900

NOVO LAW FIRM PC 299 BROADWAY 17TH FL

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING L L P 2445 M STREET N W

SCHNEIDER & PALCSIK 57 COURT STREET

KAYE SCHOLER L L P 425 PARK AVE

DOFFERMYRE SHIELDS CANFIELD & KNOWLES L L C 1355 PEACHTREE ST N E STE 1600
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P C ONE OXFORD CENTRE 301 GRANT STREET 20TH FL

14 OAK PARK PL

LOEB & LOEB L L P 345 PARK AVE

ROPES & GRAY L L P 1211 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

HEPWORTH GERSHBAUM & ROTH P L L C 192 LEXINGTON AVE STE 802

WHITE & CASE 1155 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

HOLLINGSWORTH L L P 1350 I STREET N W

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART OLIVER & HEDGES L L P 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL
MITCHELL WILLIAMS SELIGET ALPLL C 106 E 6TH ST STE 300

MORRIS NICHOLS ARSHT & TUNNELL L L P 1201 NORTH MARKET ST PO BOX 1347
KREISBERG & MAITLAND L L P 75 MAIDEN LN RM 603

STEPTOE & JOHNSON L L P 115 S LASALLE STREET STE 3100

STUTZMAN BROMBERG ESSERMAN & PLIFKA 2323 BRYAN ST STE 2200

MOUNT & STOELKER P C 333 W SAN CAROLS ST STE 1650

GILMAN AND PASTOR LLP 63 ATLANTIC AVE 3RD FL

MCGUIRE WOODS L L P 1230 PEACHTREE STREET N E STE 2100

MCAFEE & TAFT PC TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE 211 N ROBINSON 10TH FL

WELSH &KATZL T D 120 S RIVERSIDE PLAZA 22ND FL

PATTISHALL MCAULIFFE NEWBURY HILLIARD GERALDS 311 S WACKER DR STE 5000

COTCHETTS PITRE & MCCARTHY L L P 840 MALCOLM RD STE 200
O'KELLY ERNST & BIELLIL L C 901 N MARKET ST STE 100

ITY

WOODBURY
NEW YORK
HOUSTON
NEW YORK
CHICAGO
CHICAGO
PHILADELPHIA
MIAMI
PHILADELPHIA
NEWARK
ATLANTA
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
PLATTSBURGH
NEW YORK
ATLANTA
PITTSBURGH
SAVANNAH
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
AUSTIN
WILMINGTON
NEW YORK
CHCIAGO
DALLAS

SAN JOSE
BOSTON
ATLANTA

OKLAHOMA CITY

CHICAGO
CHICAGO
BURLINGAME
WILMINGTON

N
o

11797
10018
77002
10018
60611
60607
19103
33131
19103
07104
30309
10007
20037
12901
10022
30309
15219
31405
10154
10036
10016
10036
20005
10010
78701
19899
10038
60603
75201
95110
02110
30309
73102
60606
60606
94010
19801
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PEARSON ERIC DONOVAN HEYGOOD OORR & PEARSON 2331 W NORTHWEST HIGHWAY 2ND FL DALLAS TX 75220
PEARSON JON T BALLARD SPAHR LLP 1735 MARKET ST 51ST FL PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
PEARSON MATTHEW GIRADRI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90017
PEDDIBHOTLA KALPANA PEDDIBHOTLA LAW FIRM 39899 BALENTINE DRIVE STE 225 NEWARK CA 94560
VRUDHULA

PELLIS JOSEPH L LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL L L C 4225 NAPERVILLE ROAD STE 230 LISLE IL 60532
PENA ROGELIO LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS L L C 1025 ELDORADO BLVD BROOMFIELD CO 80021
PENNINGTON THOMAS T WATT TIEDER HOFFAR & FITZGERALD L L P 8405 GREENSBORO DRIVE STE 100 MC LEAN VA 22102
PERLMAN SCOTT P MAYER BROWNL L P 1999 K STREET N W WASHNIGTON DC 20006
PETERS KRISTAN L. FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKIL L P 666 FIFTH AVE 31ST FL NEW YORK NY 10103
PETERSON RONALD R JENNER & BLOCK L L P 330 NORTH WABASH AVE CHICAGO IL 60611
PETERSON THOMAS L BRUNDIDGE & STANGER P C 2318 MILLRD STE 1020 ALEXANDRIA VA 22314
PETERSON BLEVINS HAILEY S HOLIHAN LAW 1101 NORTH LAKE DESTINY DRIVE STE 27 MAITLAND FL 32751
PETITO JACKSON A JANET JENNER & SUGGS LLC 1777 REISTERTOWN RD STE 165 BALTIMORE MD 21208
PIERSON WILL W ROYSTON RAYZOR VICKERY & WILLIAMS L L P 802 N CARANCAHUA STE 1300 CORPUR CHRISTI TX 78470
PIMENTEL JODIE SOPHER SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT L L P 425 LEXINGTON AVE NEW YORK NY 10017
PINEDO THOMAS CHRIS 4550 JERICHO RD CORPUS CHRISTI TX 78413
PITCOCK JEREMY S SIMPSON THACHER & BARLETT 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10017
PITOUN CHRISTOPHER GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90017
PITTLE RALPH 5355204TH PL NE REDMOND WA 98053
PITTS ALICIAL FOLEY & LARDNER L L P 90 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10016
PLUTA ROBERT G BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE NBC TOWER 455 N CITYFRONT PLAZA DR STE 3600 CHICAGO IL 60611
POGORZELSKI HENRY M PATTERSON & SHERDIAN L L P24 GREENWAY PLZ STE 1600 HOUSTON TX 77046
POLIZOTI LESLIE A MORRIS NICHOLS ARSHT & TUNNELL L L P 1201 NORTH MARKET STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801
POLLARD CLARENCE T FERREIRA & HERBERT LAW GROUP L L C 96 ENGLE STREET ENGLEWOOD NJ 07631
POMERANCE JONATHAN IRA MARYLAND OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 311 WEST SARATOGA STREET STE 1015 BALTIMORE MD 21201
POMERANTZ GERALD JAY POMERANTZ & KASSUTTO ASSOCIATES 21 S 12TH ST 7TH FL PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
POORE DAVID MICHAEL PO BOX 751208 PETALUMA CA 94975
POPE JOHN HOUSTON EPSTEIN BECKER & GREEN P C 250 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10177
POTE DAVID A NIELSEN CARTER & TREAS LLC 3838 NORTH CAUSEWAY BLVD STE 2850 METAIRIE LA 70002
POTTINGER ORAL D 909 FANNIN ST FL 15 HOUSTON X 77010
POULIN-KERSTIEN ADAM T BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP THE WATER GARDEN 1601 CLOVERFIELD BLVD STE 2050 N SANTA MONICA CA 90404
POULOS MICHAEL S. DLA PIPER L L P 203 NORTH LASALLE STREET STE 1900 CHICAGO IL 60601
PRESCOTT CHRISTOPHER B GREENBERG TRAURIG L L P MET LIFE BUILDING 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10016
PRESSLY GEORGE B KYROS & PRESSLY LLP 17 MILES RD HINGHAM MA 02043
PRICE JONATHAN L. GOODWIN PROCTER L L P 6220 EIGHTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10018
PRICE LOUIS J MCAFEE & TAFT PC TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE 211 N ROBINSON 10TH FL OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102
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ATTORNEY NAME

PROBERT BONNIE J
PTASHNIK NEIL
QUANDT ERIC F
QUESADA VICTORIA
QUINN CHARLES N
RABOURN CYDNEY
RADBIL NOAH D
RAFFETTO JOSEPH J
RAHMAN DIWAN SHAILA
RAO ANTHONY J
RAPISARDI JOHN J
RASKOPF ROBERT L
RASMUSSEN KRISTIAN
RATHINAM RENITA S
RAYFIELD ASHLEY TAYLOR
REED CYNTHIA M
REED SCOTT K
REISBERG STEVEN H
REISMAN JEROME
REMINGTON ROYCE R
REMUS MARK H
RETTIG REBECCA L
RHEA GORDON C

RHOADS DONALD L

RICH ROBERT BRUCE
RICHARD SAM T
RICHARDS MARCE
RICHARDSON LONNIE BRYAN
RIDLEY AUGUSTA M

RISK JAYNE A

RITTER CHRISTINE

RIVERA YOLYVEE YIZELLE
ROBISON BRIAN E

ROCCO JOHN P

ROCHE BRIAN P

ROCHON JENNIFER LOUISE

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CIVIL DIVISION FEDRAL PROGRAMS BRAN PO BOX 883
PTASHNIK & ASSOCIATES L L C 75 MAIDEN LN RM 607

PUGH JONES & JOHNSON 180 N LA SALLE ST STE 3400

PO BOX 555

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 747 CONSTITUTION DR STE 100

BETTERIDGE & RABOURN LLC 303 MAIN ST

WEISEBERG & MEYERS L L C 5025 N CENTRAL AVE #602

HOGAN LOVELLS US L L P 555 THIRTEETH STREET N W

ORRIDE HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 51 W 52ND STREET

SEYFARTH SHAW L L P 620 EIGHTH AVE

CADWALADER WICKERSHAM & TAFT L L P ONE WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER
QUINN EMMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN 22ND FLOOR 51 MADISON AVENUE
LEVIN PAPANTONIO ET AL 316 S BAYLEN ST STE 600

SUGHRUE MION P L L C 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE N W STE 800

GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WISHIRE BLVD

1801 CENTURY PARK E STE 1201

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 30 ROCKEFELLER PLZ

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER L L P 787 SEVENTH AVE

REISMAN PEIREZ & REISMAN L L P 1305 FRANKLIN AVE PO BOX 119

HAHN LOESER & PARK L L P 200 PUBLIC SQUARE STE 2800

STEPTOE & JOHNSON L L P 115 SOUTH LASALLE STREET STE 3100

CRAVATH SWAINE & MOORE L L P 825 8TH AVE

RICHARDSON PATRICK WESTBROOK & BRICKMAN LLP BUILDING A 1037 CHUCK DAWLEY

BLVD

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS ET AL 1177 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES L L P 767 FIFTH AVE

BARON & BUDD P C 3102 OAK LAWN AVE STE 1100

BLANK ROME L L P THE CHRYSLER BUILDING 405 LEXINGTON AVE
LONNIE B RICHARDSON P A 175 S W 7TH ST STE 1912

KING & SPALDING L L P 1700 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W

DLA PIPER L L P 1650 MARKE STREET

ANDREW F RIER PA 10800 BISCAYNE BLVD STE 900

ARNSTEIN & LEHR L L P 302 KNIGHTS RUN AVE STE 1100
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER 2100 MCKINNEY AVE STE 1100
VON BRIESEN & ROPER S C 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVE STE 700
SEYFARTH SHAW L L P 131 S DEARBORN STREET STE 2400
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS ET AL 1177 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

ITY

WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
CHICAGO
FLEISCHMANN
EXTON
BOONVILLE
PHOENIX
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
PENSACOLA
WASHINGTON
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
GARDEN CITY
CLEVELAND
CHICAGO
NEW YORK

MOUNT PLEASANT

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
DALLAS

NEW YORK
MIAMI
WASHINGTON
PHILADELPHIA
MIAMI
TAMPA
DALLAS
MILWAUKEE
CHICAGO
NEW YORK

SC

NY
NY
X
NY
FL
DC
PA
FL
FL
X
WI
IL
NY

N
o

20530
10038
60601
12430
19341
65233
85012
20004
10019
10018
10281
10010
32502
20037
90017
90067
10112
10019
11530
44114
60603
10019
29465

10036
10153
75219
10174
33130
20006
19103
33161
33602
75201
53202
60603
10036
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RODRIGUES DEAN PETER JAFFE & ASHER L L P 600 3RD AVE NEW YORK NY 10016
ROGERS BETH ELLEN ROGERS LAW OFFICE THE EQUITABLE BUILDING 100 PEACHTREE STREET STE 1950 ATLANTA GA 30303
ROLLINGS LAURI A QUARLES & BRADY L L P SUITE 2040 411 E WISCONSIN AVE MILWAUKEE WI 53202
ROME GARY A BARRY MCTIERNAN & MOORE LLC 2 RECTOR STREET 14TH FL NEW YORK NY 10006
ROME WILLIAM A HOFFMAN & POLLOK L L P 260 MADISON AVE NEW YORK NY 10016
ROMERO ALEXANDRA M HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 2200 PENNSYLVANIA NW WASHINGTON DC 20037
ROMERO PETER A FRANK & ASSOCIATES P C 500 BI-COUNTY BLVD STE 112N FARMINGDALE NY 11735
ROMINE DAVID E. LANGSAM STEVENS SILVER & HOLLAENDER LLP 1818 MARKET ST STE 3400 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
RORAI PATRICK J KLIMIST MCKNIGHT SALE MCCLOW & CANZANO P C 400 GALLERIA OFFICENTRE STE 117 SOUTHFIELD MI 48034
ROSE DAVID L. ROSE & ROSE P C 1900 L ST N W STE 610 WASHINGTON DC 20036
ROSE SCOTT S WILKIE FARR & GALLAGHER L L P 787 SEVENTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10019
ROSENBERG ELIZABETH 380 MADISON AVE 23RD FL NEW YORK NY 10017
ROSENBERG JEREMY LAW OFFICE OF JEREMY ROSENBERG 358 STH AVE RM 301 NEW YORK NY 10001
ROSENGREN DAVID E. MCELROY DEUTSCH MULVANEY & CAPENTER L L P ONE STATE STREET 14TH FL HARTFORD CT 06103
ROSIERIVY E LAVIN O'NEIL RICCI CEDRONE & DISIPIO 190 INDEPENDENCE MALL SUITE 500 6TH AND RACE ~ PHILADELPHIA PA 19106
STREET
ROSS EDWARD MICHAEL ROSENBERG CALICA & BIRNEY L L P 100 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY NY 11530
ROSS JONATHAN J CAPLAN & ROSSL L P 270 MADISON AVE 13TH FL NEW YORK NY 10016
ROSS NANCY G MC DERMOTT WILL & EMERY 227 WEST MONROE STREET SUITE 4400 CHICAGO IL 60606
ROSS PHILIP S HOFFINGER STERN & ROSS L L P 150 EAST 58TH ST 19TH FL NEW YORK NY 10156
ROSS ROBERT R FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 3620 HACKS CROSS BUILDING B- 3RD FL MEMPHIS TN 38125
ROTH DAVID ALAN HEPWORTH GERSHBAUM & ROTHP L L C 192 LEXINGTON AVE STE 802 NEW YORK NY 10016
ROTHENBERG NANCY GOLDBLATT & ASSOCIATES PC 1846 EAST MAIN STREET MOHEGAN LAKE NY 10547
ROWLETT ROBERT D ROWLETT LAW GROUP 26933 CAMINO DE ESTRELLA 2ND FL DANA POINT CA 92624
RUBIN LISA H GIBSON DUNN 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166
RUBIN MICHAEL H WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI P C SPEAR TOWER STE 3300 ONE MARKET PLAZA SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
RUBINSTEIN JASON STUART KING & SPALDING L L P 1700 PENNSYLVANIA AVE N W STE 200 WASHINGTON DC 20006
RUBINSTEIN YUVAL ROSE & ROSE P C 1900 L ST N W STE 610 WASHINGTON DC 20036
RUBY EMILY GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90017
RUTCOFSKY BARRY S SULLIVAN & CROMWELL L L P 125 BROAD ST NEW YORK NY 10004
RUZAL JEFFREY HOWARD ARENT FOX L L P 1050 CONNECTICUT AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20036
RYAN ROBIN D GRAYDON HEAD & RITCHEY 7759 UNIVERSITY DR STE A WEST CHESTER OH 45069
SABATINI VINCENT F SABATINI AND ASSOCIATES L L C ONE MARKET SQUARE NEWINGTON CT 06111
SACCA JOSEPH N SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & FLOM L L P FOUR TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036
SACKIN MARC JARRETT REISMAN PEIREZ & REISMAN L L P 1305 FRANKLIN AVE GARDEN CITY NY 11530
SAENZ DAVID J GREENBERG TRAURIG L L P MET LIFE BUILDING 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166
SALISBURY ANNE W GUZOV OFSINK LLC 900 3R AVE 5TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
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ATTORNEY NAME

SALMON ARTHUR L
SALMONY EDITHR
SALTZMAN JAY P.
SALVESON ERIK T.

SAMBERG AMY
SANDOLO JOANNA FRANCES
SANDOVAL RICHARD A
SANDS DARIN M
SANTIAGO IVELIZ
SANTORA JOSEPH
SANTORO FRANK T
SARACHAN RONALD A
SARIG MARISA LYNN
SAUNDERS JOSEPH H
SAVINO ANGELO G.
SAVOLA LH STEVEN
SCALI JOSEPH G.
SCARLATA TARIK DANTE
SCHACHTER DAVID
SCHAEFFER KARREN T
SCHAFER JOHN M
SCHAFROTH HEATHER
SCHAPIRO ANDREW H
SCHERER MARTIN W
SCHINER CURT JOSEPH
SCHOFIELD ANN
SCHROEDER DONALD W.
SCHULMAN ROBERT M
SCHWARZ MELVIN A
SCHWILLINSKI ROLAND H
SCHWING MOLLY E
SCOTT JACOB

SCUDERI PETER J.

SEDEY MARY ANNE OLWELL
SEIDMAN PETER E
SEMILOF BONNIE J

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

777 3RD AVENUE FLOOR 31
TEMPLE LAW FIRM P L L C 615 WILLARD PLACE
LAW OFFICE 42 BURTON AVE

HALLELAND LEWIS NILAN & JOHNSON P A US BANK PLAZA SOUTH STE 600 220 SOUTH

SIXTH ST

SNELL & WILMER L L P UNISOURCE ENERGY TOWER ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVE STE 1500

DENLEA & CARTON LLP 2 WESTCHESTER PARK DR STE 410

MCBRIDE NEWSOME & SANDOVAL STE 200 RM 203 6565 AMERICAS PKWAY N E
GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER L L P 555 MISSION ST STE 3000

MATTHEWS & ASSOCIATES 2905 SACKETT STREET

LUFTY & SANTORA 1405 CLOVE RD

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZE & D LLP 150 E 42ND ST

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH L L P ONE LOGAN SQUARE STE 2000
FRANKFURT KURNIT KLEIN & SELZ P C 488 MADISON AVE

SAUNDERS & WALKER P AP OBOX 1637

MOUND COTTON WOLLAN & GREENGRASS 1 BATTERY PK PLZ

MCELROY DEUTSCH ET AL L L P 1300 MOUNT KEMBLE AVE PO BOX 2075
MIDWAY PARK CENTER 200 MIDWAY PARK DRIVE

TARIK D SCARLATA 1292 YEAMANS HALL RD

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID SCHACHTER 74-09 37TH AVE STE 415

19 CORPORATE PLAZA DR

MC DONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP 300 S WACKER DR
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DORR LLP 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL
WILK AUSLANDER L L P 1515 BROADWAY 43RD FL

LESTER SCHWAB KATZ & DWYER L L P 120 BROADWAY 38TH FL

MC DERMOTT WILL & EMERY L L P 340 MADISON AVE

MINTZ LEVIN ET AL ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NM

GUY CARPENTER & COMPANY L L C 1166 AVE OF THE AMERICAS 12TH FL
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP EXCHANGE PLACE

CLAUSEN MILLER P C 10 S LASALLE STREET

ROPES & GRAY LLP PRUDENTIAL TOWER 00 BOYLSTON STREET

2000 MARKET STREET BSMT B

SEDEY HARPER P C 2711 CLIFTON AVE

MILBERG L L P ONE PENNSYLANIA PLAZA 48TH FL

HOLLINGSWORTH L L P 1350 I STREET N W

ITY

NEW YORK
RALEIGH
WOODMERE
MINNEAPOLIS

TUCSON
WHITE PLAINS
ALBUQUERQUE
SAN FRANCISCO
HOUSTON
STATEN ISLAND
NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
PINELLAS PARK
NEW YORK
MORRISTOWN
MIDDLETOWN
HANAHAN
JACKSON HEIGHTS
NEWPORT BEACH
CHICAGO
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
BOSTON
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
BOSTON
CHICAGO
BOSTON
PHILADELPHIA
ST LOUIS

NEW YORK
WASHINGTON

AZ
NY
NM
CA
X
NY
NY
PA
NY
FL
NY
NJ
NY
SC
NY
CA

DC
NY
NY
NY
NY
MA
DC
NY
MA
IL
MA
PA
MO
NY
DC

N
o

10017
27603
11598
55402

85701
10604
87110
94105
77098
10301
10017
19103
10022
33780
10004
07962
10940
29406
11372
92660
60606
20006
10010
10036
10271
10017
02111
20037
10036
02109
60603
02199
19103
63139
10119
20005
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ATTORNEY NAME

SENIOR DAVID A
SEPHTON GREGORY B
SERRA J TONY

SHAFTAL MAX
SHALHOUB PAUL V
SHAPIRO GARY D
SHAPIRO PETER

SHAPIRO SANDRA J
SHARMA DIKSHA MEHAN
SHARPE BROOKE MAUREN
SHAW ANTHONY W
SHAWN ERIK L

SHELTON JASON
SHELTON LEE B

SHEPPE MATTHEW HENRY
SHERNOFF FRANK L
SHIELDS T FRANCIS

SHIN SUSAN LEE

SHIR GUY M

SHLANSKY DAVID J
SHUM RICHARD ROMAN
SHUMWAY SHARON JULIE
SIEGEL JESSICA S

SILVER DAVID CHAD
SILVERMAN ALEXEI
SILVERMAN DAVID E
SILVERMAN NOAH H.
SIMMONS NAH-DEH
SIMONS MICHAEL D
SIMSHAUSER PETER
SINGER MICKI S
SINGLETON RICHARD V.
SIPIORA DAVID E.
SKEPNEK WILLIAM J
SLATER BRIAN V
SLIIVAR LILA

SLOANE PETER

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

MC BREEN & SENIOR 1900 AVE OF THE STARS STE 1100
FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER ET AL 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

506 BROADWAY

PATZIK FRANK & SAMONTY LTD 150 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE STE 1500
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP 787 SEVENTH AVE

LITTLER MENDELSON P C 900 3RD AVE

FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
LAW OFFICE OF SANDRA J SHAPIRO 177 BOVET RD STE 600

ANDREW F RIER PA 10800 BISCAYNE BLVD STE 900

WHITE & CASE LL P 1155 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

ARENT FOXLLP 1717 K ST NW

LEVY PHILLIPS & KONIGSBERG L L P 800 3RD AVE 13TH FL

SHELTON & ASSOCIATES P A 218 N SPRING ST PO BOX 1362

KENYON & KENYON L L P ONE BROADWAY

REISS SHEPPE LLP 425 MADISON AVE 19TH FL

520 WHITE OAK RIDGE RD

712 GLENVIEW ST

ARNOLD & PORTER L L P 399 PARK AVE

KAHAN SHIR P L 1800 N W CORPORATE BLVD STE 200

SHLANSKY LAW GROUP L L P 1000 N WEST STREET STE 1200

ROMAN LAW P L L C 299 BROADWAY STE 1405

CARRINGTON COLEMAN SLOMAN & BLUMENTHAL L L P 901 MAIN STREET STE 5500
SUSMAN GODFREY L L P 1000 LOUISIANA STE 5100

SILVER LAW GROUP 11780 W SAMPLE ROAD

SEY FARTH SHAW L L P 975 F STREET N W

FINZ & FINZ PC 410 EAST JERICHO TPKE

GARWIN BRONZAFT GERSTEIN & F 88 PINE ST FL 10

LAW OFFICE P O BOX 41083

GOVERNO LAW FIRM L L C TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

SKADDEN ARPS SLATE ET AL L L P 500 BOYLSTON ST 23RD FL

37 SMITH CT

BLANK ROME L L P 405 LEXINGTON AVE

FRIED, FRANK, HARRIS S & J ONE NEW YORK PLAZA

FAGAN EMERT & DAVIS L L C 730 NEW HAMPSHIRE ST STE 212
FITZPATRICK CELLA HARPER & SCINTO 1290 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
945 MAIN AVE

MILBERG WEISS BERSHAD & S L L P ONE PENNSYLVANIA PLAZA

ITY

LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK
SAN FRANCISCO
CHICAGO

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
SAN MATEO
MIAMI

NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
TUPELO

NEW YORK
NEW YORK
SHORT HILLS
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
BOCA RATON
WILMINGTON
NEW YORK
DALLAS
HOUSTON
CORAL SPRINGS
WASHINGTON
MINEOLA

NEW YORK
JACKSONVILLE
BOSTON
BOSTON
ALAMEDA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
LAWRENCE
NEW YORK
PASSAIC

NEW YORK

N
o

90067
10104
94133
60606
10019
10022
10104
94402
33161
10036
20036
10022
38801
10004
10017
07078
19111
10022
33431
19801
10007
75202
77002
33065
20004
11501
10005
32277
02110
02106
94502
10174
10004
66044
10104
07055
10119
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SMITH COURTNEY F

SMITH GREGORY LAMAR
SMITH KEVIN M

SMITH LAURA L

SMITH LOUIS

SMITH TIMOTHY

SNIDER MEGAN ELIZABETH
SNYDER DAVID

SNYDER JACOB N

SOD PAUL M

SOKAL ALLEN M
SOKOLOFF MARK
SOLOMON ADAM Z
SOLOVEICHIK YITZCHAK E
SOSNA JEREMY D
SOTOODEH PAMELA GALE
SPANOS EUDOKIA EVIE
SPARKS ROBERT

SPECIALE BENJAMIN BARNES

SPENCER WILLIAM C
SPERANDEO JANINE
SPIEGAL SETH

SPIRO IRA

SREENAN MICHAEL J
SRITHARAN NARESH
ST JOHN KANE

ST JOHN KATHLEEN

ST LEDGER MEGAN M
STALLINGS STEPHEN A
STANLEY DAVID WALLACE
STANTON THOMAS E
STARK SANFORD W
STEIN DANIEL L

STEIN PHILLIP R

STEIN TARA
STEINBERG ARTHUR
STEINBERG BARRY P

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

GALLOWAY JOHNSON TOMPKINS BURR & SMITH P C 118 EAST GARDEN STREET

195 PLYMOUTH ST 2ND FL

SHOOK HARDY & BACON L L P 2555 GRAND BLVD

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN L L P 1540 BROADWAY
BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER L L P 5301 WISCONSIN AVE N W STE 800

PION MERONE GIRMAN WINSLOW & SMITH P C 1500 ONE GATEWAY CENTER

NIELSEN CARTER & TREAS LLC 3838 N CAUSEWAY BLVD STE 2850
BOIES SCHILLER & FLEXNER LLP 575 LEXINGTON AVE

RICHMAN BERENBAUM & ASSOCIATED P C 1500 J F K BLVD STE 1700
LAW OFFICE 337 R CENTRAL AVE

FINNEGAN HENDERSON ET AL LL P 901 NEW YORK AVEN W
HACH & ROSE L L P 185 MADISON AVE 14TH FL

65 ES5THSTFL 3

FRIEDMAN KAPLAN SEILER & ADELMAN L L P 7 TIMES SQUARE
VALSPAR CORPORATION PO BOX 1461

THE LAW GROUP LTD 70 W MADISON ST STE 5050

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 620 EIGHTH AVE

DECHERT L L P 1095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

SPECIALE LL C 1650 MARKET ST 36TH FL

MITCHELL MC NUTT & SAMS P AP O BOX 7120

4107 HIGUERA STREET

1777 SENTRY PKWY W STE 100

SPIRO MOSS L L P 11377 WEST OLYMPIC BLVD 5TH FL

2540 N SEMINARY

186 SYLVAN ST

KATHLEEN ST JOHN 2000 RIVER EDGE PKWAY STE GL 100A
KATHLEEN ST JOHN 2000 RIVER EDGE PKWY STE GL 100A
CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & HAMILTON L L P ONE LIBERTY PLAZA
PECKAR & ABRAMSON P C 41 MADISON AVE

CUNEO GILBERT & LADUCA L L P 507 C STREET N E

521 TEXAS AVE

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN L L P 2020 K STREET N W

RICHARDS KIBBE & ORBE L L P 29TH FL ONE WORD FINANCIAL CENTER
SNYDER SLUTKIN & SNYDER 1829 REISTERTOWN RD STE 100
BINGHAM MC CUTCHEN L L P 399 PARK AVE

MAALOUF LAW FIRM 500 STH AVE STE 1410

KUTAK ROCK LL P 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE N W STE 1000

ITY

PENSACOLA
BROOKLYN
KANSAS CITY
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
PITTSBURGH
METAIRIE
NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA
LAWRENCE
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
MINNEAPOLIS
CHICAGO
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA
TUPELO
CULVER CITY
BLUE BELL
LOS ANGELES
CHICAGO
RUTHERFORD
ATLANTA
ATLANTA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
EL PASO
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
BALTIMORE
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON

N
o

32502
11201
64108
10036
20015
15222
70002
10022
19102
11559
20001
10016
10022
10036
55440
60602
10018
10036
19103
38802
90232
19422
90064
60614
07070
30328
30328
10006
10010
20002
79901
20006
10281
21208
10022
10110
20036
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ATTORNEY NAME ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
STELLA STEPHANIE G OLIFF & BERRIDGE P L C 277 SOUTH WASHINGTON ST STE 500 ALEXANDRIA VA 22314
STEPHENS REXFORD H BAKER & HOSTETLER L L P SUNTRUST CTR 200 S ORANGE AVE STE 2300 ORLANDO FL 32801
STERN STEPHEN R. 445 BROAD HOLLOW RD STE 124 MELVILLE NY 11747
STEVENSON ROBERT W CAESAR RIVISE BERNSTEIN ET AL L T D 1635 MARKET STREET 12TH FL PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
STEWART LESLIE MICHELLE SANDERS VIENER GROSSMAN L L P 100 HERRICKS ROAD MINEOLA NY 11501
STEWART MELISSA LEA LEVY PHILLIPS & KONIGSBERG L L P 800 3RD AVE 13TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
STILLMAN CHARLES A STILLMAN & FRIEDMAN P C 919 3RD AVE FL 37 NEW YORK NY 10022
STIMSON MICHAEL JAY JONES DAY 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE STE 800 IRVINE CA 92612
STOKES KELLY A LESTER SCHWAB KATZ & DWYER L L P 120 BROADWAY NEW YORK NY 10271
STOUT L BRUCE ATTORNEY AT LAW 2300 HOLCOMB BRIDGE RD STE 103-320 ROSWELL GA 30076
STRACHAN DAVID D SKLOVER & ASSOCIATES L L C 10 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK NY 10020
STRACHAN MARK DANIEL SAYLES WERBNER P C 1201 ELM STREET STE 4400 DALLAS TX 75270
STRAUS ALEX R MOTLEY RICE L L C 28 BRIDGESIDE BLVD MT PLEASANT SC 29464
STREFF AMANDA KAY STEPTOE & JOHNSON L L P 115 SOUTH LASALLE STREET STE 3000 CHICAGO IL 60603
STUBBS RICHARD U CAVALIER TELEPHONE MID ATLANTIC L L C 965 THOMAS DR WARMINSTER PA 18974
STUBENHOFER, JR. GERALD J. GENERAL NUTRITION CENTERS INC 300 SIXTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA 15222
STULL J COY KENYON & KENYON 1500 K STREET NW WASHINGTON DC 20005
SU ERIC TARTER KRINSKY & DROGIN L L P 1350 BROADWAY NEW YORK NY 10018
SUEDEKUM CHRIS GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 901 NEW YORK AVEN W WASHINGTON DC 20234
SUGAR BRYAN P WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DIXON L L P 225 W WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60606
SULLIVAN PATRICIA A. BARRY MCTIERNAN & MOORE 2 RECTOR STREET 14TH FL NEW YORK NY 10006
SULLIVAN PETER BERKMAN HENOCH ET AL 100 GARDEN CITY PLZ GARDEN CITY NY 11530
SULLIVAN SEAN M. MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF SUITE3200 300 S WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60606
SULLIVAN THOMAS JOSEPH APT 4-C 930 FRAND CONCOURSE BRONX NY 10451
SUMAGAYSAY GLICEL E MINAMI TAMAKI L L P 360 POST STREET 8TH FL SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
SUMMERS R SCOTT LITTLER MENDELSON P C ONE NEWARK CENTER 8TH FL NEWARK NJ 07102
SUN CHRISTINE PATRICIA SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER 400 WASHINGTON AVE MONTGOMERY AL 36104
SWANIS ERIC W GREENBERG TRAURIG L L P STE 400 NORTH 3773 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY LAS VEGAS NV 89169
SWARTZ JOHN ] SWARTZ & WILSON 908 COURT STREET SAGINAW MI 48602
SWEENEY BONNY E ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN ET AL 655 W BROADWAY STE 1900 SAN DIEGO CA 92101
SWEITZER KATHLEEN A TRESSLER LLP 233 S WACKER DRIVE 22ND FL CHICAGO IL 60608
SWENY JASON MICHAEL NGUYEN & CHEN LLP 11200 WESHEIMER RD STE 120 HOUSTON TX 77042
SWERGOLD HENRY G PLATZER SWERGOLD ET AL PLAZA 1000 AT MAIN ST STE 208 VOORHEES NJ 08043
TALLEY STUART C KERSHAW CUTTER & RATINOFF 401 WATT AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95864
TAMPELLINI JAMES KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN L L P 575 MADISON AVE NEW YORK NY 10022
TAPIE CAROLYN B KING & SPALDING L L P 1700 PENNSYLVANIA AVE N W STE 200 WASHINGTON DC 20006

TARANTINO WILLIAM

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 425 MARKET STREET

SAN FRANCISCO

94105
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ATTORNEY NAME

TARPEY DANIEL W

TATE RODGER L

TAYLOR DAVID OSBORN
TAYLOR MARK W
TAYLOR MORGAN M
TEMPLE G HENRY
TEMPLEMAN JOEL B
TERENZIO ROBERT THOMAS
TERRANOVA KRISTEN L
TESSIER ASHLEY E
THURBER JEANETTE EVA
TIGHE AUSTIN

TIMMINS DAVID H
TIRADO-LUCIANO ALEX J
TOERING RICK ALYN
TOLIOPOULOS VASILIOS
TOMA JOHN E
TOWNSEND KIM HIGGINS
TRESEMER KIRK DOUGLAS
TREVINO MARGOT G
TRIPODI ELIZABETH K
TRUJILLO KENNETH I
TRUPP ROBIN S
TSUKERMAN MARK T
TUCKER JOE H

TUFARO GINA M
TURIELLO MICHAEL P

TURNER CHRISTOPHER SUTTON

TURNER KIM P

TURNER MICHAEL L

TURNER FRIEDMAN LEE
TYUKODY DANIEL J

UELAND KEVIN S

ULLOA RHADAMES ALBERTO
UNA CHO

VANDERPORTEN STEVEN L

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

THE TARPEY FIRM LLC 225 W WACKER DR SUITE 1800

HUNTON & WILLIAMS L L P 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W

BAKER BOTTS LLP 2001 ROSS AVE

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUSLLP 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVEN W

MORRIS NICHOLS ARSHT & TUNNELL L L P 1201 NORTH MARKET ST PO BOX 1347
TEMPLE LAW FIRM P L L C 615 WILLARD PLACE

CLAUSEN MILLER P C 10 S LASALLE STREET

LAW OFFICE OF ROBERT T TERENZIO 1802 N ALAFAYA TR

ARNOLD & PORTER L L P 777 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET 44TH FL

CHOATE HALL & STEWART L L P TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES & FRIEDMAN L L P 101 CALIFORNIA STREET STE 2300
FEAZELL & TIGHE L L P 6300 BRIDGEPOINT PARKWAY STE 220

GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP 1601 ELM STREET STE 3000

LYDECKER DIAZ 1221 BRICKELL AVE 19TH FL

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN L L P 1650 TYSONS BLVD 14TH FL

DLA PIPER USL L P 203 N LASALLE ST STE 1900

362 GULF BREEZE PKWY

KIM H. TOWNSEND 405 PARK AVE FL 10

IRWIN & BOESEN P C 4100 E MISSISSIPPI AVE STE 1900

WILLIAMS KHERKHER HART BOUNDAS 8441 GULF FREEWAY 6TH FL

LEVI & KORSINSKY 1101 30TH STREET N W STE 115

25 BALA AVENUE STE 202

ARNSTEIN & LEHR L L P 302 KNIGHTS RUN AVE STE 1100

COLE SCHOTZ MEISEL FORMAN & LEONARD 900 THIRD AVE 16TH FL

BOOTH & TUCKER L L P ONE PENN CTR SUBURBAN STATION 1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD
STE 1700

ABBEY GARDY L L P 212 E 39TH STREET

PRETZEL & STOUFFER ONE SOUTH WACKER DR STE 2500

4521 29TH ST NW

WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES L L P 767 STH AVE

KELLEY JASONS ET ALL L P TWO LIBERTY PLACE 50 SOUTH 16TH ST STE 1900
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP 51 MADISON AVE 22ND FL
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 601 FIGUEROA STREET

DORSEY & WHITNEY L L P 50 SOUTH SIXTH ST STE 1500

FIGEROUX & ASSOCIATES 26 COURT ST STE 701

WHITE & CASE L L P 1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

SWANSON MARTIN & BELL LLP 330 N WABASH AVE STE 3300

ITY

CHICAGO
WASHINGTON
DALLAS
WASHINGTON
WILMINGTON
RALEIGH
CHICAGO
ORLANDO

LOS ANGELES
BOSTON

SAN FRANCISCO
AUSTIN
DALLAS
MIAMI
MCLEAN
CHICAGO
GULF BREEZE
NEW YORK
DENVER
HOUSTON
WASHINGTON
BALA CYNWYD
TAMPA

NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA

NEW YORK
CHICAGO
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
LOS ANGELES
MINNEAPOLIS
BROOKLYN
NEW YORK
CHICAGO

NY
IL

DC
NY
PA
NY
CA

NY
NY
IL

N
o

60606
20037
75201
20004
19899
27603
60603
32826
90017
02110
94111
78730
75201
33131
22102
60601
32561
10022
80246
77017
20007
19004
33602
10022
19103

10016
60606
20008
10153
19102
10010
90017
55402
11212
10036
60611
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VELEZ NICOLAS 8 LARKSPUR LN RYE NY 10580
VENKATESAN JAIDEEP 2121 S EL CAMINO REAL STE 300 SAN MATEO CA 94403
VERTICCHIO THOMAS ] SWANSON MARTIN & BELL LLP 330 N WABASH AVE STE 3300 CHICAGO IL 60611
VICKERS GREGORY S RANKIN HILL & CLARK L L P 23755 LORAIN RD STE 200 NORTH OLMSTED OH 44070
VIENER MERYL SANDERS SANDERS VIENER GROSSMAN L L P 100 HERRICKS ROAD MINEOLA NY 11501
VILLAR ELLEN C GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90017
VITEMB JARED GOODMAN DEAN FOODS COMPANY 2711 NORTH HASKELL STE 3400 DALLAS TX 75204
VOGLER GREGORY J MC ANDREWS HELD & MALLOY L T D 500 W MADISON ST 34TH FL CHICAGO IL 60661
WAKANA JOANN M ALSTON & BIRD L L P 333 SOUTH HOPE STREET 16TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90071
WALIA HARPREET S ROYSE LAW FIRM PC 135 MAIN ST STE 1200 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
WALKER KAREN N KIRKLAND & ELLISL L P 655 1ISTHSTN W WASHINGTON DC 20005
WALLACE GEORGE C 942 S SHAD GROVE RD MEMPHIS TN 38120
WALSH MICHAEL F WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES L L P 767 FIFTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10153
WALSTON CLIFFORD WALSTON LAW FIRM PC 8713 LANELL LANE HOUSTON TX 77055
WALTERS ROBERT C GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 2100 MCKINNEY AVE STE 1100 DALLAS TX 75201
WANG SOPHIE F CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE BOSTON MD 02110
WARD JASPER D JONES WARD PLL 312 SOUTH 4TH STREET 6TH FL LOUISVILLE KY 40202
WASHINGTON KARL MARCELLUS THE WASHINGTON LAW FIRM 1353 CLEVELAND AVE EAST POINT GA 30344
WASHTON MARTIN C GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER L L P 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071
WASIELEWSKI JONATHAN D GAUTHIER HOUGHTALING & WILIAMS 3500 NORTH HULLEN STREET METAIRIE LA 70001
WAYNE STANLEY M WAYNE & WAYNE 21 VALLEY AVE WALDEN NY 12586
WEBB AARON L OLIFF & BERRIDGE P L C 277 SOUTH WASHINGTON ST STE 500 ALEXANDRIA VA 22314
WEBER ERICA ANNE DONNA LAW FIRM P C 7601 FRANCE AVE S STE 350 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55303
WEBER MICHAEL 4626 AYRON TER PALM HARBOR FL 34685
WEBER MOLLY BETH GIRARDI KEESE 1126 WILSHIRE BLVD LOS ANGELESE CA 90017
WECHSLER DAVID B WECHSLER & COHEN L L P 17 STATE ST 15TH FL NEW YORK NY 10004
WEHNER THOMAS J 4 WINDING WAY MULLICA HILL NJ 08062
WEIDNER JAMES B. CLIFFORD CHANCE US LLP 31 WEST 52ND ST NEW YORK NY 10019
WEIGEL ALAN M BLANK ROME L L P 405 LEXINGTON AVE NEW YORK NY 10174
WEIL STEPHAN G. DICKSTEIN SHAPIROL L P 1825 EYE STN W WASHINGTON DC 20006
WEIN ANDREW S KELLEY DRYE & WARREN L L P WASHINGTON HARBOUR STE 400 3050 K STN W WASHINGTON DC 20007
WEINBERG MOIRA PAUL WEISS RIFKIND ET AL 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10019
WEINSTEIN JEFFREY LEE LAW FIRM 518 E TYLER STREET ATHENS X 75751
WEINTRAUB WILLIAM PAUL FRIEDMAN KAPLAN SEILER & ADELMAN L L P 7 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036
WEISBERG JOSHUA C CARROLL MCNULTY & KULL LLC 570 LEXINGTON AVE 8TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
WEISBURD STEVEN B DECHERT L L P 300 WEST 6TH ST STE 1850 AUSTIN TX 78701
WEISS CLIFFORD M ROBIN & WEISS P A BUILDING 11-A SUITE 201 541 VILLAGE TRACE MARIETTA GA 30067
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ATTORNEY NAME

WEISS MICHAEL B.

WELCH TREVOR

WELLS JAMES A

WHITE JACQUELYN G
WHITENER JENNIFER
WHITLEY-SEBTI FARAH LISA
WIDMANN ANNE MARIEKE
WIEDEMER KIRK V
WIESNER JARED S

WILENS DOUGLAS S
WILHELM PETER E
WILHELM THOMAS GILBERTSON
WILLIAMS EARON R
WILLIAMS JEFFREY A
WILLIAMS JOSHUA JP
WILLIAMS KENT M
WILMOT MATTHEW R
WILSON DONNA L

WILSON JOHN M
WINOGRAD JOEL

WINT CARI A

WINTER RICHARD R
WISSBROECKER DAVID T
WOLF LINDSEY E

WOLF ROBERT S.

WOLFF RICHARD J
WOLOSCHYN JENNIFER R
WOOD FOSTER R

WOOD HALJ

WOODFILL JARED R
WOODMANSEE M ANDREW
WOODY THAD F

WRIGHT BRIAN P

YAN DANIEL

YEUM JUNGHYE JUNE
YOCUM RACHAEL R

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

CAHILL, GORDON & REINDEL EIGHTY PINE STREET

NAGEL RICE & MAZIE L L P 103 EISWHOWER PARKWAY

WILLIG WILLIAMS & DAVIDSON 1845 WALNUT ST 24TH FL

SEYFARTH SHAW L L P 620 EIGHTH AVE

DEWEY & LEBOEUF L L P 1301 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

DLA PIPER LLP US 1251 AVE OF THE AMERICA

SULLIVAN & CROMWELL L L P 125 BROAD STREET

LAW OFFICES OF KIRK V. WIEDEMER, ESQ., P C 2ND FLOOR 923 ARCH STREET
HOLLINGSWORTHL L P 1350 I STREET N W

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD L L P 120 EAST PALMETTO PARK RD STE 500
WHITE & CASE L L P 1155 AVE OF THE AMERICAS

CAISSON ADVISERS 8335 SUNSET BLVD STE 315

712 MILSHIRE CT

TAYLOR & ANDERSON LLP 1331 SEVENTEENTH ST STE 1050

9480 ESTATE LANE

WILLIAMS LAW FIRM 1632 HOMESTEAD TRAIL

SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT 1211 S W FIFTH AVE 5TH FL

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN L L P WASHINGTON HARBOUR STE 400 3050 K STN W
LATHAM & WATKINS L L P 12670 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE SUITE 100

WINOGRAD & WINOGRAD 450 FASHION AVE 13THFL

DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON L L P 919 THIRD AVE

HOLLAND & KNIGHT L L P 131 S DEARBORN ST 30TH FL

COUGHLIN STOIA GELLER RUDMAN & ROBBINS L L P 655 W BROADWAY STE 1900
STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN L L P 180 MAIDEN LAEN

61 BROADWAY RM 3200

NIELSEN CARTER & TREAS LLC 3838 N CAUSEWAY BLVD STE 2850

TUCKER ELLIS LLP 950 MAIN AVE STE 1100

SIEGEL BRILL GREUPNER DUFFY & FOSTER P A 1300 WASHINGTON SQ 100 WASHINGTON
AVE S

HORWOOD MARCUS & BERK 500 W MADISON ST STE 3700

WOODFILL & PRESSLER LLP 2 HOUSTON CTR 909 FANNIN ST STE 1650
MORRISON & FOERSTER L L P 12531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE STE 100

TEMPLE LAW FIRMP L L C 615 WILLARD PLACE

LAW OFFICES OF WRIGHT & ASSOC P C 1979 MARCUS AVE STE 210

1425 K STREET NW 11TH FLOOR

BAKER & MCKENZIE 452 5TH AVE 14TH FL

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

ITY

NEW YORK
ROSELAND
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
PHILADELPHIA
WASHINGTON
BOCA RATON
NEW YORK
LOS ANGELES
SILVER SPRING
DENVER
DALLAS

LONG LAKE
PORTLAND
WASHINGTON
SAN DIEGO
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
CHICAGO

SAN DIEGO
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
METAIRIE
CLEVELAND
MINNEAPOLIS

CHICAGO
HOUSTON

SAN DIEGO
RALEIGH
LAKE SUCCESS
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON

N
o

10005
07068
19103
10018
10019
10020
10004
19107
20005
33432
10036
90069
20905
80202
75238
55356
97204
20007
92130
10123
10022
60603
92101
10038
10006
70002
44113
55401

60661
77010
92130
27603
11042
20005
10018
20037
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ATTORNEY NAME ATTORNEY ADDRESS ITY ST ZIP
YOUNG DENNIS G 1500 WALNUT ST STE 700 PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
YU MINAE GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER L L P 333 SOUTH GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071
ZAVITSANOS JOHN AHMAD ZAVITSANOS ET AL PC 1221 MCKINNEY STE 3460 HOUSTON TX 77010
ZEEMER SHAY ELLEN MCELROY DEUTSCH MULVANEY & CARPENTER L L P 1300 MT KEMBLE AVE PO BOX 2075 MORRISTOWN NJ 07962
ZHU XIAOCHUN SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER 400 GARDEN CITY PLZ STE 300 GARDEN CITY NY 11530
ZILKA DIANE GRANT & EISENHOFER P A 123 S JUSTISON ST WILMINGTON DE 19801
ZIMMERMAN JOHN J ZIMMERMAN & ASSOCIATES 13508 MAIDSTONE LANE POTOMAC MD 20854
ZINMAN DANIEL C RICHARDS KIBBE & ORBE LLP ONE WORLD FINANCIAL CTR NEW YORK NY 10281
ZUCKER EVANM KABATECK BROWN KELLNER L L P 644 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET LOS ANGELES CA 90017



SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Multijurisdictional Practitioner Ineligibility Order Pursuant to Rule 1:28-2

Pursuant to Rule 1:28-2, the Trustees of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection
(“Fund”) have reported to the Supreme Court the names of those multijurisdictional practitioners who
have neither made full payment to the Fund, the Disciplinary Oversight Committee, and the Lawyers
Assistance Program for the calendar year 2015, nor demonstrated that they are not obligated to make
such payment;

And the Court having had the Trustees send notice to each such multijurisdictional practitioner
that failure to pay on or before the August 14, 2015 deadline would result in ineligibility and
assessment of additional fees;

And notwithstanding the fact that every reasonable effort has been made by the Trustees to
notify all multijurisdictional practitioners of their obligations to file an annual registration statement
and make payment to the Fund, unless not obligated to do so, the multijurisdictional practitioners
whose names appear on the attached Ineligible List have, as of the date of this Order, failed either to
make full payment or to demonstrate that they are not obligated to make such payment;

IT IS ORDERED that pursuant to Rule 1:28-2, each multijurisdictional practitioner whose
name appears on the attached Ineligible List shall be ineligible to appear as a multijurisdictional
practitioner in New Jersey, effective September 28, 2015; and it is further

ORDERED that each multijurisdictional practitioner whose name is included on the attached
Ineligible List shall remain ineligible to appear as a multijurisdictional practitioner in New Jersey until
such attorney files the annual registration statement for the current year AND either demonstrates no
obligation to pay or pays ALL of the following: this year’s annual assessment, the late fee, any arrears
due from prior years, and a reinstatement fee of $50 if being removed from one calendar year's
Ineligible List or $100 if being removed from two or more calendar years' Lists; and it is further

ORDERED that this Order and the attached list of multijurisdictional practitioners are to be
posted on the Judiciary's website and published in the New Jersey Law Journal no later than September
28, 2015, and that a copy of this Order be mailed to each multijurisdictional practitioner whose name
appears on the attached list at the address shown thereon; and it is further

ORDERED that any amendments or corrections to this Order shall be posted and published as
soon as may be practicable.

For the Court,
/s/ Stuart Rabner
Dated: September 22, 2015 Chief Justice
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Bergen County

ATTORNEY NAME
ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST VAl

PUNANCY KARLENE ANN 17-15 MAPLE AVENUE SUITE 201 FAIR LAWN NJ 07506
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Middlesex County

ATTORNEY NAME
ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP

GLYNN KELLY MARGARET 194 WOOD AVE SOUTH ISELIN NJ 08830
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ATTORNEY NAME
ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
AWAN SOHAIB IBRAHEEM 1921 PARK AVENUE SW NORTON VA 24273
BAEK DOUGLAS SEUNG 10474 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 405 LOS ANGELES CA 90025
BAGNELL GILBERT SCOTT 1201 MAIN STREET STE #1980 COLUMBIA SC 29201
BERNSTEIN HARTLEY TODD 955 PARK AVENUE 5W NEW YORK NY 10028
BERSIN JOHN EDWARD 905 HIGHLAND POINT DR STE 150 ROSEVILLE CA 95678
BONTRAGER NICHOLAS JOSEPH 10474 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 405 LOS ANGELES CA 90025-6932
BRADLEY CATHERINE MEGAN 125 BROAD STREET NEW YORK NY 10004
BRIGGS JOHN D 909 FANNIN ST FL 15 HOUSTON TX 77010-1026
BROOKS JEFFREY DAVID APT 7G 201 E 37TH ST NEW YORK NY 10016
BUSSI NICOLE SHELDON 450 PACIFIC AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94133
CAREY ROBERT THOMAS METLIFE BUILDING 200 ARK AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10166
CARTER RICK KEVIN 3003 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1000 PHOENIX AZ 85012
CASTELLY JOHN L THAMES STREET WHARF 1300 THAMES ST BALTIMORE MD 21231
CLAIR WILLIAM F 150 SOUTHEAST SECOND AVE STE 1200 MIMALI FL 33131
CORZANO MAHADHI 10474 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 405 LOS ANGELES CA 90025
DEMBIN NATHAN L 1123 BROADWAY STE 1117 NEW YORK NY 10010
DILLON MICHAEL RICHARD 3024 EDMONDS ROAD LAFAYETTE HILL PA 19444
EATON JOSEPH JACKSON 33 SOUTH 7TH STREET PO BOX 4060 ALLENTOWN PA 18105-4060
ELLEGAARD PETER KRISTIAN 101 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10178
EREZ JEFFREY 200 S BISCAYNE BLVD STE 4330 MIAMI FL 33131
GAN RICHARD RAYMOND PO BOX 126155 HARRISBURG PA 17112
GIRARDI MATTHEW DONOVAN MEDIA CENTER 1600 ROSECRANS AVENUE 4TH FL MANHATTAN BEAC CA 90266
GLENN EDWARD HOLMES 115 LOCUST ST GARDEN CITY NY 11530
GREENFIELD JAMES JAY 669 MILL ROAD VILLANOVA PA 19085
GREENWOOD SEAN FRANKS 2323 S SHEPHERD DRIVE SUITE 800 HOUSTON TX 77019
HORMOZDI SHIREEN 1201 PEACHTREE ST 400 COLONY SQUARE STE 200 ATLANTA GA 30361
HOWSER HUGH C 150 4TH AVENUE N STE 1100 NASHVILLE ™ 37219-2475
JENSEN MELISSA KATHLEEN 909 FANNIN ST FL 15 HOUSTON TX 77010-1026
KNEPPER THOMAS MICHAEL 150 N WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3050 CHICAGO IL 60606
LEGON TODD R 1111 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2150 MIAMI FL 33131-3112
LEISINGER RORY COLIN 10474 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 405 LOS ANGELES CA 90025-6932
LOWERY ELIZABETH 2615 PACIFIC COAST HWY STE 300 HERMOSA BEACH CA 90254
MANCHER MARK STEPHEN 58 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD STE 250 MELVILLE NY 11747
MARCHELOS PETER 87 MINEOLA BLVD MINEOLA NY 11501
MAZUREK EDWARD STEPHEN PO BOX 15792 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
MOUGEY PETER JAMES 316 SBAYLEN STREET STE 600 PENSACOLA FL 32502
NELSON DAVID STEELE 1900 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
ORRICO MILLIE 100 SOUTH OLIVE AVE WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401
OTAZO-REYES ALICIA M 1111 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2150 MIAMI FL 33131-3112
PASCALE JESSICA LYNN 10474 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 405 LOS ANGELES CA 90025-6932
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ATTORNEY NAME
ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
REDIKER JOHN MICHAEL 2001 PARK PL #1300 BIRMINGHAM AL 35203-2735
REED GRANT EVAN 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW WASHINGTON DC 20005
REID COURTNEY ROGERS 50587 AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL CTR MINNEAPOLIS MN 55474
RICCA CARLOS 30 RAMLAND ROAD SUITE 201 ORANGEBURG NY 10962
RIEMER JONATHAN KATRIEL 65 BROADWAY 13TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10031
STERN ROBERT MICHAEL 1625 EYE STREET NW WASHINGTON DC 20006-4061
TAYLOR KIKI LASHA 666 FIFTH AVE 31ST FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10103
WAITE JAMES ROBERT 901 INDIANA AVE SUITE 250 PO BOX 9353 WICHITA FALLS X 73601
WARD AMBER ALISON 425 MARKET STREET FLOOR 26 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
WARLEY JOHN CALDWELL SUITE 300 150 RIVERSIDE PKWY FREDERICKSBURG VA 22406
YONO FAKHRI WADI 7125 ORCHARD LAKE ROAD SUITE 222 WEST BLOOMFIELD MI 48322



